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REVIATIONS area toulation ‘a B L BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE
AB B EV| TI O GARAGE 401 SF GARAGE 401 SF
FRONT PORCH 108 SF
dasiiles o =1 72 SF ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCE CURRENTLY IN USE
i REAR PATIO 72 SF REAR PATIO WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

AIR COOLING UNI

ADSRSEN] FLOOR 1 LIVING 1607 SF FLOOR 1 LIVING 1607 SF PRODUCT: NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TOTAL LIVING 1607 SF TOTAL LIVING 1,607 SF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALUMINUM

BLOCK
BOTTOM
BEARING
CONTROL JOINT
CEILING
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS
CARPET

DIAMETER
DOWN

DRAWING

EACH
ELECTRIC

EQUAL
FINISH FLOOR
FOOTING
HOSE BIB
HEADER
HEIGHT
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
NOT TO SCALE
OPENING
SIMILAR
TYPICAL
VAULT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

RESIDENTIAL R-3
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:

UNPROTECTED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

TYPE VB
EMERGENCY ESCAPE:

EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF
5.7 SQUARE FEET

APPLICABLE CODES:
FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
FLORIDA STATE SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS.

2020 Florida Building Code, Residential, 7th Edition
2017 National Electrical Code, NFPA 70

Covington

38'- 1607 - LH
Florida Region (Frame)

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL NUMBER DATE  DESCRIPTION
01 03.04.202° Added Elevations A1& B1
COVER SHEET 02 06.14.21 Added outlet to O.Suite & noted outlets to meet 6' max from wall break & 12' max between outlet spacing atat habitable rooms (E1.1)

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SLAB PENETRATION PLAN
FLOOR PLANS

SECTIONS & DETAILS

SMUDGED. CONTACT THE -E:0, FOR, AUTHORIZATION. .

TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE , INFORMATION, AND BELEF,
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SPECIICATIONS CONTAINED WITHN THESE
DRMTINGS COMPLY WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDNNG CODE- RESIDENTAL
ENGMEER'S SIGNATURE AND SEAL AMY FURTHER REVISDNS OR ADDITIDNS
IF SEAL AND. SIGNATURE. ARE NOT BLUE OR CAM NOT BE._Ji»

Maitland, FL 32751 /—

0:321-972-0491 F: 407-880-2304

ENGINEERMNG ASSODIATHE

258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Certificate Of Authorization No. 9161

0 CARL A. BROWN, PE - FL #56126
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864
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Lot 003

Reserve at Jewel Lake
33-35-16-02439-203
Lake City, FL 32024

Century Communities expressly
reserves  its  common  law
copyright in these plans. Plans
are not to be copied,
reproduced, or changed, in
any manner whatsoever, nor
are they to be assigned to a
third party  without  written
permission and consent  of
Century Communities.

INTERIOR DETAILS
ROOF PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLANS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Florida Building Code - Residential, 7th Edition (2020)
1. Provide temporary toilet facilities on site (Plumbing Sec 311.1).
2. Provide professional termite treatment of soil per R318.
3. Meet 2017 N.E.C. on all electrical work.
4. Provide passed compaction test to 95% density per R403.
5. Garage door(s) & windows to meet required wind load Sec R301.2.1.
6. All stairs, hand/guard rails to meet Sec R312.
7. Meet emergency egress requirements for bedrooms per R310,

8. Meet tempered glass requirements of Sec R308.4.
9. Roof shingles must meet Section 905. i ode Compliance
10. Install smoke detectors in & outside sleeping rooms & at each level Reviewed for C e

per Sec R314 & NFPA 72. Install carbon monoxide alarms per R315, Universal Engineering Sciences
11. Install 4" high house address number of SFR, identification shall be
legible & placed in a position that is visible from the street R319.

12. Meet all 2020 Florida Building Code Requirements. % W
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Keynotes | Legend WV
1. CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING AT ALL ROOF / WALL INTERSECTIONS.
9 CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
3. BRICK WAINSCOT WITH SLOPED BRICK ROWLOCK CAP.
4. STONE WAINSCOT WITH SLOPED STONE CAP.
5. 31/2" VINYL TRIM SURROUND
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copyright in these plans. Plans
are not to be copied,
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permission and consent of
Century Communities.
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GENERAL SLAB FOUNDATION NOTES

e PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL PLUMBING LOCATIONS.
e REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR BRICK/STONE LOCATIONS.

e  GARAGE SLAB SHALL SLOPE TOWARD GARAGE DOOR OPENING.
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NOTES & LEGENDS

1.

oot g /772 1 PORKKXAIARARXXA

REFER TO ENGINEERING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS (S+#) FOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND FOR
ALL BEAM & HEADER SIZES AND BEARING WALL LOCATIONS

ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 16° 0.C. WALL CONST. W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE UN.O.

ALL INTERIOR NON BEARING DOOR & WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE (1) 2x4 OR (1) 26 WVERTICAL
CRIPPLERS @ 20" 0.C. TO MATCH WALL WIDTH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

(2) HOSE BIBS SHALL BE INSTALLED, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

OPTIONAL WINDOW 2X4 FRAME WALL 2X6 FRAME WALL ~ BALLOON FRAME WALL

(PER STRUCTURALS)

KEYNOTES

A1

A2

A3
A4
AS
Ag

A7

A8

D1
D2

K1
K2
K3
K4
K5
K6

P1
P2

81
S2

GARAGE CEILING - 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL,
VERTICAL SURFACE WALLS - 1/2" DRYWALL

22'X30" ATTIC ACCESS CONSTRUCTED WITH GYP. BD. (5/8" TYPE X

AT GARAGE) WITH DOOR TRIM FRAME ACCESS SUPPORT
PROVIDE 6" MIN. FLAT CLG AT ANGLED CLG CONDITION
PULL DOWN STAIRS 255" x 54"

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER IRC R308.4

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE APPROVED 20

MINUTE RATED DOOR PER IRC 302.5.1

A/C CONDENSER PAD. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR FINAL LOCATION.

VERIFY CONNECTION TO CONC. PAD W/ MANUF. SPECS
5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL AT ACCESSIBLE AREAS UNDER STAIRS

DRYWALL SOFFIT - 12" DROP FROM CEILING LINE
DRYWALL SOFFIT - 8" DROP FROM CEILING LINE

39" KNEE WALL WITH CAP PER SPECS
38" KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP

46" KNEE WALL WITH CAP PER SPECS
34 1/2" KNEE WALL

42" KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP

KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP 42" ABOVE STAIR NOSING OR LANDING

30" X 60" SHOWER ENCLOSURE PER SPECS
30"X60" TUB PER SPECS

BOX STAIR WITH 38" KNEE WALL & 1X CAP
1X CAPPED STRINGER, TOP AT 3' ABOVE TREAD

area tabulation 'a'

GARAGE 401 SF
FRONT PORCH 21 SF
REAR PATIO 72 SF
FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,607 SF
TOTAL LIVING 1,607 SF
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TO THE BEST OF THE EMGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE , INFORMATION, AND BELEF,
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SPECIICATIONS CONTAINED WTHIN THESE
DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BLELDING CODE- RESIDENTIAL

TEH EDIMON, ENGINEER'S SIGHATURE AND SEAL 15 ONLY FOR THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PURTIONS OF THE DRAWING PAGES BEARING
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ATTIC VENT CALCULATION
ATTIC VENTILATION TO COMPLY w/ F.B.C RESIDENTIAL CODE. THE REQUIRED NET
FREE VENTILATING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. )
AREA MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 PROVIDED THAT 50 PERCENT (BUT NOT MORE
THAN 80%) OF THE REQ'D VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED IN THE UPPER >_|
PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR
CORNICE WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQ'D VENTILATION PROVIDED BY THE EAVE m
OR CORNICE VENTS. D
MANUFACTURE SELECTED TO VERIFY THE NET FREE VENTILATION OF THE VENT __—""___ H
PRODUCT SELECTED AND TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED VENTILATION. P —
DO NOT LOCATE VENTS ON ROOF PLANE(S) FACING STREET. i Z
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copyright in these plans. Plans
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reproduced, or changed, in
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: : 6:12 third  party  without  written
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ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS |
OOF AREA 2,296 SF
OTAL NET FREE AREA REQ'D (1 TO 300) 1102.1 SQ. IN. ‘
AIN HOUSE INLET (SOFFIT) VENTILATION 1540 LFx 6.4 SQ.IN/LINEARFT = 985.6 SQ. IN. I
0D VENT(S) REQUIRED WITH BASE HOUSE 8 VENTSAT70.0SQ.INEA.=  560.0 SQ. IN.
|
JWER VENTING PROVIDED (5510 5Q. IN.REQD) | 985.6 SQ.IN pd
PPER VENTING PROVIDED (551.0 SQ. IN. REQ'D) 560.0 SQ. IN l_ A ek TJ 6:12 O
OTE: TYPICAL VENTILATION INCLUDES: I | | I—
1. SOFFIT VENTS =,
(AREA: 6.4 SQ. IN PER FOOT - VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURE ) = % - (D <<
2. LOMANCO 770* ATTIC VENT LOCATED 12" MIN. FROM RIDGE ST 6:12 5 st bl i Z | 5_"
(AREA:  70SQ. IN. - VERIFY W MANUFACTURE) - S G SN =~ |F
*(1) LOMANCO 770D VENT AT 140 S.I. EA.CAN BE USED IN PLACE OF (2) 770 VENTS. > L2 6
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$  switcH €= 110vRECEPTACLE
$3 3 WAY SWITCH @—  110vSWITCHED RECEPTACLE
. 110v ABOVE COUNTER RECEPTACLE. GFl
$4 4 WAY SWITCH PROTECTED AT KITCHEN, BATH & LAUNDRY
SW': 110v DEDICATED RECEPTACLE FOR
.OH WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SECURITY/STRUCTURED WIRING PANEL
CFlG—  GFIOUTLET
=VA TED
O  LEDDOWNLIGHT ~ VP=VAPOR PROTEC 20 N,
mm  DISCONNECT = 110v FLOOR RECEPTACLE
A& DISPOSAL
-(:)- CEILING FIXTURE OUTLET B = BRACE FOR FUTURE FAN
H = HANGING [#=]  CHIME
P = OPT. PENDANT
@ (@  BATHEXHAUST FAN
SMOKE DETECTOR
Q. 7 CEILING FAN PREWIRE WITH BRACING FOR
N & FUTURE FAN
SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM AN
“Vpw
e  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE WITHIN 15 FEET OF CONDENSING UNITS
o  INSTALL GFCI AND ARC FAULT CIRCUIT IINTERRUPTER PROTECTION PER NEC SECTIONS 210.52G
o  ALL GARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT
e DWGS. ARE DIAGRAMMATICAL & INDICATE THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF THE ELECTRICAL WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON
THE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. DO NOT
SCALE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS,

ES

E1 ELECTRICAL PANEL PER SPECS

E2 INSTALL OUTLET UNDER SINK FOR FUTURE DISPOSAL
E3 DOOR CHIME TRANSFORMER LOCATION
E4

MECHANICAL ROOMS TO INCLUDE KEYLESS LIGHT, PLUG AND DISCONNECT FOR AIR HANDLER
COACH LIGHT ONLY IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
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REVISION SUMMARY

NO. | DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION DESIGNER

ABBREVIATIONS

A.B. Anchor Bolt Fir. Sys. Floor System PSF  Pounds per square foot
Abv. Above F.O.M. Face Of Masonry P.T. Pressure Treated
Adj. Adjustable kit Foot / Feet Rad. Radius

A.F.F. Above Finished Floor Fig. Footing Reg'd. Required

ALT. Alternate Galv. Galvanized Rm. Room

Bm. Beam G.C. General Contractor Rnd. Round

B/Beam Bottom of Beam G.F.l.  Ground Fault Interrupter S.F.  Square Ft.

Brg. Bearing G.T.  Girder Truss SHT  Sheet

Cant. Cantilever Hdr. Header S.L.  Side Lights

Cir. Circle Hgt. Height S.P.F. Spruce Pine Fir

Clg. Ceiling Int. Interior Sq. Square

cJ Control Joint K/wall Kneewall S.Y.P. Southern Yellow Pine
Col. Column LF. Linear Ft. Thik'n. Thicken

Cont. Continuous Mas.  Masonry T.0.B. Top of Block

Dbl. Double Max Maximum T.O.M. Top of Masonry

Dia. Diameter Min Minimum T.0.P. Top of Plate

Ea. Each M.L. Microlam Trans. Transom Window
E.W. Each Way Mir. Mirror Typ.  Typical

Elec. Electrical Mono  Monoalithic U.N.O. Unless Noted Otherwise
Elev. Elevation N.T.S. Notto Scale Vert. Vertical

E.O.R Engineeringor Record O.C. On center V.L. Versalam

Ext. Exterior Opn'g. Opening VTR  Ventthrough Roof
Exp. Expansion Opt. Optional W Washer

F.B.C. Florida Bidg. Code Pc. Piece wr With

Fin. Flr. Finished Floor PiL. Parallam W.A.  Wedge Anchor

Fir. Floor PLF Pounds per linear foot Wd Wood

Fdn. Foundation Plt. Ht. Plate Height WP Water Proof

CENTURY COMPLETE
38-1607 COVINGTON A LH

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

CODE CRITERIA

» WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2

*  ALUMINUM DESIGN MANUAL - AAF-20

¢ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL.

= FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

e FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 7TH EDITION (2020)

e NFPA70-17. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. (NEC 2017)

¢ BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 318-14).
e  SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 301-18).

¢ BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES - (ACI 530-13).

¢ NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2018 EDITION.

e APAPLYWOOD DESIGN SPECIFICATION E30-16
s  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS: ASCE/SEI 7-16

018 EDITION.

GENERAL ROOF LOADING

SHINGLE | METAL TILE HEAVY
ROOF (PSF) |ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF)

TOP CHORD LL 20 20 20 20

TOP CHORD DL 10 10 15 25

BOTTOM CHORD LL* 0 0 0 0

BOTTOM CHORD DL 10 10 10 10

TOTAL (PSF) 40 40 45 55

BOTTOM CHORD LL (OPT)

ATTICS W/ LIMITED STORAGE 20

ATTICS W/ HEAVY STORAGE 50

* ATTICS W/ NO STORAGE 10

(NON-CONCURRENT)

NOTE: LL REDUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED PER C

APPROVAL FROM EOR OR INDICATED ON PLAN

ODE BUT ONLY WITH WRITTEN

GENERAL FLOOR LOADING

TOP CHORD LL 40 (PSF)
TOP CHORD DL 10 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD LL 0 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD DL 5 (PSF)

COMMENTS:

SPECIAL FLOOR LOADING

GAME ROOM J READING ROOMS

60 (PSF)
BALCONIES/ DECKS 40(PSF)
BALCONIES OVER 100 SQ:FT 100(PSF)
LIGHT STORAGE 125(PSF)

GUARDRAIL IN-FILL COMPONENTS

GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ZOOQLBS} d} f. BALUSTERS AND PANELS FILLERS
50 (LBS)(f)

COMMENTS:

d. A SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY
POINT ALONG THE TOP.

SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND

GENERAL STRUCTURAAL NOTES

1

SECTION R318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED
PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED
METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE A PREVENTIVE TREATMENT TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION (SEE SECTION 202, REGISTERED TERMITICIDE). UPON COMPLETION OF THE
APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE
ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS
ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

NOTES:

METHOD OF TREATMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION "LIQUID
BORATE OR BOR-A-COR" PRODUCT METHODS MUST BE DETERMINED AT PERMIT STAGE AND
PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA MUST BE ON FILE WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER THAT HAS BEEN CUT OR DRILLED THAT EXPOSES UNTREATED
PORTIONS OF WOOD ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIELD TREATED TO PREVENT INSECT INFESTATION.
OPTIONAL BORATE APPLIED TO ALL FRAME MEMBERS WITHIN 24" AF.F.

- -NOTICE TO BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS- -

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER LISTED IN THE TITLEBLOCK OF THESE DOCUMENTS THAT THESE
DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED PROFESSIONALS CLEAR INFORMATION. EVERY
ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE
REQUIRED TO:

s

REVIEW ALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PLAN ERRORS,
OMISSIONS, OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SHALL STRICTLY OBSERVE ALL APPLICATION CODES DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING ALL STATE, CITY, AND COUNTY BUILDING, ZONING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND FIRE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY PROCEDURES, THE MEANS
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, TECHNOLOGIES, OR THE CONTRACTION TO CARRY QUT THE
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR RELATED CODES.

THE FRAMING PLAN SHOWN INDICATES THE "TRUSS SYSTEM" AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD). THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER
(DELEGATED ENGINEER) HAS FINAL, RESPONSIBILITY FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS AND TRUSS
PROFILE, AND IS TO SUBMIT A FINAL SET OF TRUSS ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS
DRAWINGS TO DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION

ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES WITH IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE
DOCUMENTS. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE PLANS SHOULD
BE DIRECTED TO OUR QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER AT 321-972-0491 IMMEDIATELY. NO BACK
CHARGES WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY THE THE ENGINEER WITHOUT
ADVANCED NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER. PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.

T

CAST IN PLAC REINFORCED CONCRETE

ALL CONCRETE SHALL\VE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 2500 PSI (SLABS) 3000 PSI (COLUMNS AND BEAMS), A SLUMP OF 5"
PLUS OR MINUS 1", ANIAVE 2 TO 5% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.63

HOOKS SHALL BE PROYED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF ALL TOP BARS OF BEAMS.

HORIZONTAL FOOTING\RS SHALL BE BENT 25" AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS WITH A 25" LAP PROVIDED EA WAY.

-

FIBER MESH LENGTH SLL BE %" TO 2", DOSAGE AMOUNT SHALL BE FROM 1.0 TO 1.5 LBS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

ALL REINFORCING STE / STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BARS FREE FROM RUST,SCALE & OIL & SHALL MEET ASTM A615/
A615M GRADE 60 U.N.QEINFORCING FOR FOOTING SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PRE-CAST CONCRETE PADS, STEEL WIRE OR PLASTIC SUPPORT. TOP

REINFORCING SHALL EPOSITIVELY SUPPORTED BY TEMPORARY STRINGERS. DOWELS FOR COLUMNS & FILLED CELLS SHALL BE SECURED IN
PLACE BY USING ADDITNAL CROSS- REINFORCING TIED TO FOOTING REINFORCING. SPLICES IN REINFORCING WHERE PERMITTED SHALL BE AS

HIGH STRENGTH SIMPN SET EPOXY-TIE WAS USED IN THE DESIGN OF THIS PRODUCT. IF CONTRACTORS WISH TO USE A DIFFERENT EPOXY, THEY

WHERE PROJECT IS TCE LOCATED IN KNOWN RADON GAS PREVALENT AREAS, APPENDIX "F" OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

RESIDENTIAL IS TO BEPLEMENTED, F303.4 CONCRETE STRENGTH IN THESE AREAS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 P.S.l. THEREFORE, ANY AND
ALL NOTES ON THESE ANS THAT INDICATE 2500 P.S.|. SHALL BE REPLACED WITH 3000 P.S.I. FOR THE CONCRETE STRENGTH.

HOLLOW LOAD BEARINJNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING TO ASTM C90-014, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE

COARSE GROUT SHALIONFORM TO ASTM C476-10 WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28
DAYS OF 3000 PSI SLUI8" TO 11". CONTINUOQUS MASONRY INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION
GRADE 60 U.N.O. VERTAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS WITH THE CELLS FILLED WITH COARSE GROUT.

GRADE 60 U.N.O.VERTIL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 192 DIA OR 10FT

WHICH EVER IS LESS. INFORCING SHALL BE PLACED IN THE CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL WITH MIN 1/2" CLEARANCE TO INSIDE FACE.
REINFORCING STEEL SLL BE LAPPED PER DETAIL MS05/D1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.
GROUT STOPS SHALL IPROVIDED BELOW BOND BEAM. PLASTIC SCREEN, METAL LATH STRIP OR CAVITY CAPS MAY BE USED TO PREVENT THE

TEMPORARY BRACINGID SHORING OF WALL TO PROVIDE STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

TYPICAL FILLED CELL FNFORCING SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE ABOVE AND BELOW ALL WALL OPENINGS

2.
3.
4. CONCRETE COVER MIN" WHEN EXPOSED TO EARTH OR 1 1/2" TO FORM U.N.O.
5.
MANUFACTURER'S AN[HALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C1116
6.
PER DETAIL MS05/D1.
7.
MUST FIRST CONTACTIE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL.
8.
T
STRENGTH OF 2000 PSFm = 2000 PSI )
2. MORTAR SHALL BE TYF'S", CONFORMING TO ASTM C270-14A.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
FLOW OF GROUT INTCELLS BELOW. THE USE OF FELT PAPER AS A STOP IS PROHIBITED.
8.
9.
10.

11.

1:

o

9.

9.1.
92
9.3,

DO NOT APPLY UNIFOFLOADS TO MASONRY WALLS FOR (3) DAYS AND NO CONCENTRATED LOADS FOR (7) DAYS. PER CODE ACI 318-14
CONSOLIDATE POURS CEEDING 12" IN HEIGHT BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION, AND RECONSOLIDATE BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AFTER INITIAL
WATER LOSS AND SETEMENT HAS OCCURRED. GROUT SHALL BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF WALL.

WOOD

ALL EXTERIOR WOOD $9DS WALLS, BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, AND MISC. STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS,(I.E. BLOCKING OR GABLE
END BRACING) SHALL IEITHER AS SPECIFIED IN PLAN OR IN DETAILS. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN PLAN AND DETAILS, THE STRONGEST
MATERIAL SHALL BE U9D. AT A MINIMUM, ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SPF #2.

ALL LUMBER SPECIFIEDN DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY (MOISTURE CONTENT 19% OR LESS), U.N.O. ALL WATERPROOFING AND
FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMSE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY OTHERS

ANY WOOD FRAME INRIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 1" DIA. SHALL HAVE STUD PROTECTION
SHIELDS. ALL HOLES €R 1"IN DIA. FOR PLUMBING LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 STUD SHOES,TYP., U.N.O.

MANY OF THE NEW PRBURE TREATED WOQDS USE CHEMICALS THAT ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY THE TYPE OF VOD TREATMENT AND TO SELECT APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT RESIST CORROSION. FOR EXAMPLE, ACQ-C, ACQ-D,
CBA-A OR CA-B REQUIFHOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. DOT SODIUM BORATE (SBX) DOES NOT.

ALL EXPOSED WOOD CNOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

UNTREATED WOOD SHL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEAT PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BEARING LOCATIONS

WITHOUT WOODEN TO’LATES.

SEE PLAN FOR STUD PK AND BEAM NAILING PATTERNS
ALL ENGINEERED LUMR TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING MIN VALUES U.N.O.

PARALLAM COLUM: 1.8E Fb = 2400 PSI
MICROLAM (LVL) BMS: 2.0E Fb= 2600 PSI

GLULAM BEAMS: SiP 24F-V5 LAYUP (1.7E FB=2400 PSI) MIN.
SEE PLAN NOTE FOR AITIONAL ROOF, WALL, SHEAR WALL AND FLOOR SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS ALONG W/ NAILING INFORMATION OTHERWISE:

ROOF DECK: PLYWD C-C/C-D, EXTERIOR OR OSB
FLOOR SHEATHINC&G A-C GROUP 1 APA RATED (48/24) SHEATHING SHALL FINISH FLUSH TO EXTERIOR WALL FACE.
WALL SHEATHING:" STRUCTURAL | OSB EXPOSURE 1 OR '34," RATED OSB EXPOSURE 1 (SPECIFIC GRAVITY, G=0.50, MIN.). A MINIMUM 3" SPACE

IS RECOMMENDEDETWEEN PANELS AT EDGE AND END JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION. PER R604.3 SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE USED AS
WEATHER RESISTCE BARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIED.
10. LATH AND LATH ATTACIENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED TO

WOOD SHEATHING WIT!Y," LONG, 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A 745" HEAD, OR 15" LONG, 16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1062

OR C1787, OR AS OTHE/ISE APPROVED (REF, 2020 FBC-R-R703.7.1).

STRUCTURAL STTEEL

1.

8

2

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: |
STEEL: ASTM F3125, TYPE E
BOLTS TO BE A325 U.N.O

STAIRS / NON SLEEPING ROOMS | 40 (PSF) A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED NORMAL
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 (PSF) LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA
LIBRARIES - STACK ROOMS 150(PSF) EQUAL TO 1 8Q. FT.
HABITABLE ATTICS SERVED
w/ FIXED STAIRS 30(PSF)
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES | 50(PSF)
DEFLECTION CRITERIA
ROOF TRUSSES* LL/360 TL/240 | COMMENTS:
ROOF RAFTERS LL/180 TL/120
ROOF RAFTERS (W/O CLG) LL/360 TL/240
FLOOR TRUSSES/ BEAMS ** LL/360 TL/240
FLOOR I-JOIST*** LL/480 TL/240
~TCMAX2 P TO 40FT SPAN =T MAX 1/4" DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN
o 1T MAK 313 ADJACENT TRUSSES
WIND LOADING CRITERIA
WIND SPEED (UL
S: WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992, GRADE 50, Fy=50 KSI TUBE STEEL (HSS): ASTM A500, GRADE B, Fy = 46 KSI PIPE WIND SPEED §KLZB%I§EE] 18(1)'8 ﬂﬁﬂ
EORSS, Fy = 35 KSI ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL: A36 Fy=36 KS| STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STRUCTURAL EXPOSURE CATEGORY ¢
BUILDING CATEGORY I
i;?ﬁgg?ﬁf%;f%”&&ma THAN 5/8" DIA. TO BE A307 THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO BUILDING TYPE Y,
B NGe T BE PROVIDEDST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION ENCLOSED
D TO ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/-0.18

SEE:JN%EUEA#H%OS'LNE%?;’SAN{NS: ALL STRUCTURAL BOLTS TO BE A325N U.N.O. ALL A325N BOLTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO A "SNUG-TIGHT" CONDITION , AS
DD N T S A men ATION. SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS MUST BE FULLY TENSIONED PER SPECIFICATION STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8"
O Si_'D ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1564 ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE:
T O T ORE EABRISHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER
RE RICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. WELDED CONNEGTIONS: ELECTRODES - E70XX UNO (LOW HYDROGEN). FILLET
WELDS SHALL BE %" UNO.
ag‘:ﬂgg;’s”gggﬁg%%s ;N{INDicATING ALL SHOP AND ERECTION DETAILS INCLUDING PROFILES, SIZES, SPACING, AND LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURAL
i oniuoghit: ot ALLT,\TTACHMENTS, FASTENERS, LOAD, AND TOLERANCES.
L RECEIV
SPRAY-ON FIRE PROTECTION - E SHOP COAT OF PRIMER (COLOR AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT) EXCEPT FOR AREAS WHICH WILL RECEIVE
Q'EEESEI'EET?JE'SST{”;E;&EBFNCY SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM INDUSTRY STANDARD INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH PLANS AND
( |DED). SUBMIT REPORTS TO ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

PRE ENGINEEREED WOOD TRUSSES

ALL PREFABRICATED WOODp, TRysSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THEIR SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR

ANCHORS PER STRUCTURALR| ‘pi AN

';?EE‘;E_RCL%};E%DL‘&?&EDRTARSCUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR

SR R UM /WD ITS FASTENERS' AS RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION.

o ool AD?ANECTIONS SHALL BE PROPORTIONED (WITH A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS INCREASE FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25%) TO
) THELIVE LOADDS GIVEN IN THE NOTES AND TOTAL DEAD LOAD.

?2{?869:'}‘5?& At ey EE‘[EERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLANS.

TR O Lok P ECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL CONFIGURATION OF TRUSSES ONLY. WEB MEMBERS ARE NOT SHOWN, BUT SHALL BE

D B S FGMANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRAMING DESIGN LOADS:

O P e ICAT 1O FO=OR LIGHT WEIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES PER THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE TPI LATEST EDITION.

R N OO LJRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFIED LOADS AND GOVERNING CODES .

ST . NNy DE TRUSS FRAMING PLANS AND DETAILS SHOWING MEMBER SIZES, BRACING, ANCHORAGE, CONNECTIONS, TRUSS

O rAN=PENT BRACING AND/OR BRIDGING AS REQUIRED FOR ERECTION AND FOR THE PERMANENT STRUCTURE. EACH SUBMITTAL

el ALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SUBMIT 3 COPIES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO

;ﬂi&?ﬁg&“ii‘t’; gﬁg'-S’EEFER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS WORKING POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

'S, ALL BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS HANGERS.

UPLIFT CONNEC3TORS

1.

g;;g;&?;‘giﬂgﬁsogugﬁm AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE ONLY REQUIRED ON MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE
ATERAL FORCES. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT ALWAYS EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. THE MEMBERS OF

THESE WALLS WOULD NOT N \eED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE COORDINATE THE TRUSS ENGINEER FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE
WALLS.AND STRUCTURAL PL| ANS FOR MORE INFO

FIELD REPAIR NGOTES

1.

oo ;gETE%FF%T_m 0D BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH 1/2" DIA. EPOXY ANCHORS WITH 7" EMBEDMENT. SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY
WING ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR SIMPSON 1/2" TITEN HD BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT. SEE

PLAN FOR EMBEDMENT DEP=p111 AT FLOOR STEPS.

O e It ok noLE LS. DRILL A 3/4" DIAMETER HOLE 6" DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF THE OMITTED REBAR AND INSTALL A 32" LONG #5 BAR INTO

I o e INaTRGUSE A TWO PART EMBEDMENT EPOXY (SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY-TIE ANCHORING ADHESIVE ) MIXED PER THE
JCTIONS. ASSURE THAT ALL DUST AND DEBRIS FROM DRILLING ARE REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND USING

COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TOr¢y pppi '
THE NORMAL WAY DURING E} pon ;éfj\fﬂ;%EUgPOXY, ALLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, THEN FILL THE CELL IN

Egg#ﬁg}m" JOINTS LESS 5 11{AN 1/4". PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. IN CONG. FILLED CELL EACH SIDE OF THE JOINT ( BAR DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CONT. TO

mfgg&%’*‘;ﬁé gﬁgﬁgl‘fgm MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH (1) SIMPSON MTSM16 TWIST STRAP W/ (4) %"x 2%" TITENS TO

R TSP MALOLS TO TRUSS FOR UPLIETS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1660#). IF CORNER STRAP IS

N S ORE SN 10 Srreaps 1.TO INSTALL (2) SIMPSON HGAM10 W/ (4) 1/4" x 1 1/2" SDS SCREWS AND (5) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS ONE EACH SIDE OF TRUSS.

ARE MISSED, CONTACT THE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM EOR. IF GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTIONS

AR S O A The.IE EOR FOR SUBSTITUTION.

e AT & AMD a7 AnSTAMA0 STRAP IS MISSED FOR 2ND FLOOR JAMB STUD CONNECTION, CONTRACTOR MAY INSTALL SIMPSON HTTS W/ (26)

N e IHSSED UNDANCHOR BOLT SET IN SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY W/ MIN 6" EMBEDMENT AND MIN 3" EDGE DISTANCE. CONTACT EOR
TRAPS ARE MISSED UNDypeR GIRDER JAMB STUD LOCATIONS.

B

NOTE: MEAN ROOF HEIGHT FOR TYPICAL SINGLE STORY HOME IS 15FT, AND FOR

2

STORY HOME IS 30FT

ASCE 7-16 WALL DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS
FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 60 ft

EFFECTIVE |WIND PRESSURE AND SUCTION (PSF)
WIND AREA |  (+) VALUE DENOTES PRESSURE WIND PRESSURE AND
(SQ FEET) () VALUE DENOTES SUCTION SUCTION DIAGRAM
AREA (4) &)
’ . M255 | . (1255 T
10-19.99 [CA (-) 26.6 (B (-) 336 - st P 3 \\_
) A~ (M24d | T (+)244 T M
20-439 1© 65 |B  (y0s -
] — (M28 |- ™28 | |
i 50-9999 |(E) o33 |B) ([agyp ) 9 __
= 217 o 217 | @ -
>10  [@ g5 | (y266 % e
GARAGE DOORS* SOFFIT
90" x 70" 160" x 70"
®225 | ™27 | (#)255
0255 LI aa1 K ()38 DIAGRAM
GENERAL PRESSURE NOTES

NOTES:

1. MULTIPLY THE ABOVE PRESSURES BY 1.67 TO GET ULTIMATE WIND
PRESSURES.

2. "a"=END ZONE IS ONLY WITHIN 4'-0" OF ALL EXTERIOR BUILDING CORNERS. *
INDICATED PRESSURES CAN BE INTERPOLATED FOR OTHER DOOR SIZES,
OTHERWISE USE LOAD ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOWER EFFECTIVE AREAS.

3. DESIGNATED AREAS WHERE THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEED IS 140 MPH OR
GREATER AND IS CONSIDER TO BE IN THE WIND-BOURNE DEBRIS AREA.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDED ADDITIONAL INFO AS REQUIRED FOR
PERMITTING.

SHEET INDEX
SO |NOTES & SCHEDULES
S1 |FOUNDATION PLAN A
S2 |ROOF FRAMING PLAN A
SN |NOTES & SCHEDULES
D1 |FOUNDATION DETAILS ReViewed for Code Compliance
Unlversal Engineering Sciences
D2 |FRAMING DETAILS
5 D
D3 | FRAMING DETAILS \j\)?!’” (Z_,/-A’—/"% Gezoy
¢ AR »
D4 | FRAMING DETAILS EXAWINER - LICENSE NO.
D5 FRAMING DETAILS

.

CENTURY

221120802

El

AND SEAL
OF THE
ANY

1,
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DATE: August 2, 2021
ETEATET) el

IF SEAL AND SIGNATURE
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ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES ———

258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200

Maitland, FL 32751
(0:321-972-0491 F: 407-880-2304

Certificate Of Authorization No. 9161
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[0 CARL A. BROWN, PE-FL# 56126
[J LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864

LOT 3
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-35-16-02439-203
LAKE CITY, FL 32024
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FOUNDATION PLLAN A

SCALE 1/4" = 1'1 '_Ou @ 22x34
SCALE: 1/8" = 110" @ 11x17

BT

FOUNDATION LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESIGN DESCRIPTION

F#.#

INDICATES CONCRETE FOOTING w/
MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000
PSF. REINFORCE PER GENERAL
FOUNDATIONS SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
FOR DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

INDICATES CONSTRUCTION JOINT (IF
SHOWN) SHALL BE ’3" x 1" SAW CUTS FILLED
WITH APPROVED SLAB JOINT MATERIAL

COVERING A 12'x12' SQUARE MAXIMUM

INDICATES STEP IN FOUNDATION, VERIFY
PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS CONSTRUCT
PER PLAN SECTION CUT AND DETAIL
SHEET D1

4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB W/ REINF. PER S0
w/6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER &
TREATED FOR TERMITES. SEE
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE ON SN

INDICATES BUILT UP COLUMN, SEE
FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZE, DETAIL WF37/SN
FOR PLY ATTACHMENT, AND UPLIFT
CONNECTION SCHEDULE ON SN FOR
CONNECTION TO SLAB

GENERAL NOTES:
1.  TYPICAL CORNER FRAMING PER DETAIL FM19/D1
2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL SLAB STEP
DEPTHS IF SHOW SHOWN WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS.

PLAN KEY NOTES

- —

ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

BUILDER NOTE:
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LOT 3
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-35-16-02439-203
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

SYMBOL

WALL TYPE
DESIGN DESCRIPTION

Lz

2x_ INTERIOR BEARING SHEARWALL - SEE
BEARING WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN

FOR REQUIREMENTS.

INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN

ST

2x WOOD FRAME EXTERIOR WALL
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN A

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" @ 11x17

YP. @
ORCH

TYE.
U.N.O.

ROOF SHEATHING:

NOTE:

SHINGLE: 4" EXP. 1 (*%4g) or '%2" EXP. 1 (*%46)
TILE:  "9%"EXP. 1 (%)

ZONE 2e, 2n, 2r: ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 4" O.C. ON EDGE AND 4" O.C IN FIELD
ZONE 3, 3e, 3r:  ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 4" O.C. ON EDGE AND 4" O.C IN FIELD

RSH ENGINEERED ROOF PER ASCE 7-16 ROOF DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS AND | SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION
CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 25 ft
o INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE) 130 MPH % WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN , SEE
e lE [ ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALL WIDTH,
C
EFFECTIVE WIND PRESSURE AND SUCTION (PSF) HIP ROOF 20 TO 27 DEG 2x4 MINIMUM U.O.N.
sareen N VALUE BENGTES SUCTION ' ;ﬂ [ZEEECF INDICATES BUILT UP COLUMN, SEE
a= FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZE, DETAIL WF37/SN
AREA ROOF 2 2 2 3 3 )
- o 4;50 - 4;50 - : N A = FOR PLY ATTACHMENT AND UPLIFT
10 L : : q: o T CONNECTION SCHEDULE ON SN FOR
GABLE -35.0 -35.0 -55.90 -55.90 -55.90 -65.20 = \\ - CONNECTION TO SLAB
ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE/ NAILING ZONES (SHINGLE AND TILE):
ZONE 1: ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 6" O.C. ON EDGE AND 6" O.C IN FIELD C#* INDICATES NO BOTTOM CONNECTOR

REQUIRED

O

INDICATES UPLIFT CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTED PER DETAIL UPLIFT
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN

CENTURY

S

1. PER CODE ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 REFERENCE TO 8d (2 %" x 0.113") NAILS

2. WHERE THE SHEATHING THICKNESS IS GREATER THAN 947", SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED
WITH ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 10d (214" x 0.131") NAILS OR ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 (3" x.120") NAILS

3. GABLES- DROP GABLE END & (1) ADDITIONAL DROPPED TRUSS 2x4 #2 SYP OUTLOOKER
RAFTER W/ BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. IF NO DROPPED GABLE END, ATTACH 2x4 #2 SYP BLOCKING
@ 16" O.C FIRST 4 BAYS WITH (2) 12d NAILS EA. END. ATTACH ROOF SHEATHING TO RAFTERS

GABLE ROOF > 20 TO 27 DEG.
[4:12)-[6:12)

W/ BLOCKING PER NAILING SCHEDULE.

FRAMING NOTES:

1. SEE WIND SPEED CHART ON 80 FOR WINDOW
PRESSURES

2. AT SECOND FLOOR FOR TYPICAL CORNER FRAMING
SEE DETAIL FB06/D4

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE FRAMING PLAN SHOWN INDICATES THE "TRUSS
SYSTEM" AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS
SYSTEM ENGINEER (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF
RECORD). THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER
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EST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE | INFORMATION, AND

HE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED

SIDENTAI
12 ONLY FOR THE

FURTHER BEVISIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THES PLAN T D

i
DRAWING BAGES BEARMG ENGINEER!

WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS COM,

BEUEF,

APPROVED UNLESS SISHED AN

DATE: August 3, 2021

IF SEAL ANDSIENATURE ARE-NOT BLUE

(DELEGATED ENGINEER) HAS FINAL, RESONSIBILITY
FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS AND TRUSS PROFILE,
AND IS TO SUBMIT A FINAL SET OF TRUSS
ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS
DRAWINGS TO DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD
FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION

2. ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR
NOTES WITH IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. SEE SHEET SN FOR DESIGN SCHEDULES AND NOTES:
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE / COLUMN SCHEDULE /
BEARING WALL SCHEDULE / BEAM SCHEDULE /
HEADER SCHEDULE / CONNECTION SCHEDULE /
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[0 CARL A. BROWN, PE-FL #56126

[] LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864

FLOOR AND ROOF NOTES.

PLAN KEY NOTES

1| SIMPSON MGT w/ (22) 0.148 x 115" & (1) %" ATR &
SIMPSON HDU4-SDS 2.5 w/ (10) %" x 2 15" SDS SCREWS

RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE

LOT 3

33-3S-16-02439-203
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

BUILDER NOTE:
IF THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN DOES NOT MATCH THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS LAYOUT

--STOP-----

AND CALL THE ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF ANY TRUSSES.

l WALL TYPE

SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION

2x_ INTERIOR BEARING SHEARWALL - SEE
L7 BEARING WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
FOR REQUIREMENTS.

INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN

]| 2x WOOD FRAME EXTERIOR WALL
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- o MARK | _STUD CONNECTION & FASTERS LUMBER | UPLIFT MARK HEADER SIZE HEADER NOTES s — %
SIZE DEPTH REINFOR CAP. [pl
e e — TRACHS,  ToP o SEEGIES Lk @ @26#2SVYP |1, VERIFY w/ PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF HEADER REQUIRED, e CoMNEeOn SnielnERs rF | =
= ST o W. BOT. ] (2)16d (3) 12d TORILS OR (2) NO wi 7/16" FLITCH P! 2. IF HEADER IS ON THE 1ST FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR BEARING HO 5 A wild AL
20" x 20" 10" (3) #5 EW. BOT Bt 16" | Toenais | 12aENDOsoXNALS | *2SPT | upuiFT @ (2) 2x8 #2 SYP WALL TYPE AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN BEARING FF;;\:*E_O RS IR ANLS e L W
: X A il / 7116" FLITCH PLATE WALL SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED CORRECTIONS U.N.O. ON FRA H10A wi(18)10d x 1 112" 1015 | 1040
SP2 w/ SP1w/ (6)1 NAILS & w »
26" x 26" 1.0" (3) #5 E.W. BOT. BW2 || 16" | (6)10d NAILS A“r:(_‘fH)CBOLTS #2 SPF 402 <> (2) 2x10 #2 SYP PLAN. BN E (© | "Frave H1040A-2 w/(18)10d x 1 1/2" AT 2 PLY TRUSSES| 930 | 1080 @) (2)- 2x TOP PLATE BEYOND ;ﬂgT%?SGEXPOSURE 1 >l|
- w/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE | 3. IF HEADER IS ON THE 2ND FLOOR SEE PLA FRAME TO | M m \BJ
10" x 3-0" " 4) #5 E.W. BOT. i (2)SP2w/ | (2) SP1w/ (€0d NAILS & INDICATED HEADER CONNECTION FOR REQUIRED ) FRAME | Lo mlanitR K 1 G EGTERIGH 850 | 990
F3.0 3-0"x3-0 1-0 (4) BW3 16 #2 SPF 804 (2) 2x12 #2 SYP LOCATION INCLUDE (3) 12d TOENAILS) /]
(6)10d NAILS ANCHBOLTS @ wi 7/16" FLITCH PLATE CONNECTIONS. @ FRAME TO F HTS20 wi24)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR - h
F3.5 3-6"x3-6" 10" (4) #5 E.W. BOT. N " " 4. ALL HEADER JACK AND KING STUDS SHALL BE FASTENED | 1125 | 1310
]| v | s | Bt | mor | 20 |[@ @i G, e LoCaTo NG 125 ToLs — o
F4.0 40" x 40" 1-0" (5) #5 E.W. BOT. = . 5. FASTEN ALL MULTI-PLY HEADERS TOGETHER w/ (2) ROWS @ FRAME TO (‘Jl(z) HTS20 w/(48)100 x 1 172" (AT EXTERIOR | _,c0 | 00 LSOLID 2x BLOCKING e
TR A B) 45 E.W. BOT == s SP2w/ | SP1w/(6)1 NALSS | ,ooun | 439 @ G a p i b 12d COMMON NAILS AT 12" O.C. OR (3) ROWS IF 2x10 OR FRAME LOCATION INCLUDE (6)12d TOENAILS | @ ALL SHEATHING e
4'-6" x 4'-6 1-4 (5) WV, ¥ (6)10d NAILS ANCH(BOLTS {32)'[;5100;2 P LARGER TYP. EACH SIDE OR (2) ROWS 1/4" x 3 1/2" SDS @ FRAME TO (2) LGT2 w/ (32) 16d SINKERS & (14) e 4 i EDGES i [E— H
" _ - : 500-M | 4060-M (SEE SECTION X-X) ' i crn:
bl ™ jpee BW6 || 16" (Gﬁ{SPN s @ SiLg’H“ng[*TAS'LS & #svp 878 w/1"FLITCHPLATE | g, EEgTéE]g :LL HEADERS TO KING STUDS w/ (3) 10d TOENAILS FRAME ¢ OR (28) 164 SiNKERS{FOR ERAME (}E p) | 3240F | 3770F g:gg Sc.JsRaE ; o - Z
0" x 60" 16" 8) #5 E.W. BOT. . " _ s
il daliind ¢ ; (2)16d (3)12d TORILS OR (2) | y» opp NO ()13 x 7 1 LVL | 5 |FHEADER IS NOT SPECIFIED CONTACT E.OR. Wi @) LGT3w/ (24) 114" x 3" SDSSCREWS | 0 [ oo o SHEATHING @\
FOUNDATION DEPTH NOTE: 12° | TOENAILS | 12d END 030X NAILS UPLIFT 2.0E Fb=2600 - o F&:.(gzz)‘)sig de?N;ggg ‘% FF;L:R'LRI\;JES(SE)A | 5010 | seor FRENING | m
 INTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE THE TOTAL DEPTH AND MEASURED
. SP2wi SP1w/ (6)3 NAILS & ; IRED AT OPENINGS
b B ety WE]| 12 | ey is e C(H}CBOLTS _ 535 HEADER SUPPORT - NUMBER OF JACKS & STUDS REQU () | BEAMTO HIF0410 OPT RUCATO w/ (18) 163 & (10) 10 e
« EXTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE TOTAL DEPTH WITH THE BOTTOM ey TS BEAM NAILS U#1895 S X u { )
OF THE FOOTING TO MATCH THE BOTTOM OF THE CONTINUOUS MONOLITHIC POUR WHICH - (2 SP2w/ | (2)SP1w (0dNAILS& | ) oo S8 OPENING ﬂ
RUNS THROUGH IT. (6)10d NAILS ANCHCBOLTS SIZE JACKS EA END KINGS EA END JACKS EA END KINGS EA END = = i /
. 2)16d 3)12d TORILS OR (2 NO 0"~ 3.11" 1 2 1 @) BEAM TO X
SENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES: BW10 12 (2) (3) A (S) #2 SYP B 1-0"-3 (1) (2) ] MASONRY ! HUA46 OPT HUCA6 wi (6) 10d NAILS & G#1785 | G#3000 i E " Semem— i
TOENAILS | 12d END 030X NAIL (12) 1/4" x 2 3/4" TITEN (TO MAS.) U#1135 | U#1135 408 . 2927u32 RV 4O
1. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO BE = T 40" - 8-11" @) 3) @ @ FRAME O b1 161 & 11 (FOR PR AR sl et | _l 2% STUDS BEYOND. 2897 i ree &%
LAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED. v ; s PR PR ., #24
2. 4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB WITH W1.4xW1.4 OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR [Bwii]| 12 (6)10d NAILS ANCHCBOLTS il 0 100" - 160" (3) 4) (3) 4) () FRAME TO H10S w/ (24) 10d x1 1/2° NAILS = o PROVIDE BLOCKING - ‘ FERRN 1 x ?Eg E }n:'_c %gg i =5
TED FOR TERMITES PHAE AS REQUIRED PER S6ho T NEE
BARRIER & TREATE : " (2) SP2w/ | (2)SP1 W/ (f0dNAILS & | 4y avp P8 FEELRERL: et
3. GC/BUILDER, SEE ARCH PLANS FOR ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS BW12| | 12' | o904 NAILS ANCLEBOETS 1170 CRAME TO | VOUGT wi (16) 1/4"3" SDS WOOD SCREWS & SECTION X-X IF NOT it dhiie S
AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQ'D FOR DOOR/WINDOW 2x CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ (1) SIMPSON SP2 CONNECTOR @ TOP AND BOTTOM. (x) e | HPADUA-SDS2.5 wi (10) 1/4™2 172" SDSWOOD | 3285 | 4565 FULL HEIGHT SHEET N3 i NEE
INSTALLATION ALONG w/ DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON FOUNDATION CROSS REFEREN CHART *PROVIDE (3) 2x CRIPPLE STUDS BELOW ANY GIRDER TRUSS BEARING OVER HEADER. SCREWS & (1) 5/8' ATR. @) / FLOOR SYSTEM | LHeE Egzggg ) 523
4, CONSULT W/ MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO POURING SIMPSON SP1/USP SPT22 MPSON SP2 / USP SPT24 CONNECT G.T. TO STUD w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS AND CONNECT BOTTOM OF @ FRAME TO T R e l | " B | OIS . %2%%53? §§E =
‘ HEADER w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS, U.N.O. (IF STUD IS LESS THAN 10" §238027% 55
5 gg \.ﬁggI[E)SSST'ng%OEEifn}#:rs!sgilqmséci)nlljmeofrﬁgis R (2) 2x HEADER (U.N.0.) SEE FLOOR PLAN FORN. SIZE. SEE HD/SN FOR '?;ELDTL?EN i sﬂp(sg)m T e ok BOTTOL‘ i dsaoly FRAME (2)5/8'6 ATR. (SEE NOTE #4) 8750 | 10180 | ————— E§§§E§§§ 25
6. PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY HAVE TO BE STEPPED CONNECTION INFO. IF HEADER IS WITHIN A WL w/ NO UPLIET AS INDICATED OVER TOP PLATE & BACK DOWN OTHER SIDE OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF HEADER - Y, A PLAN T L g2,
: ' IN THE WOOD BEARING WALL SCHEDULE, THIONNECTORS INDICATED IN i 2x RIBBON OR BLOCKING S %
DOWN, SEE FM18/D1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. G.C. TO FASTEN STRAP w/ (2) 10d NAILS @ 3" 0.C)) GENERAL CONNECTOR Iy BEEgsit ) 543
B e Sl 7 (2) 2x TOP 1. CONNECT ALL FL‘O?D%E%E%SSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALLS / BEAMS W/ (2) 12d TOENAILS e FHE i
PLICE SEE FM18/D1 AND FM19/D1 X . gtk
5 AL EQUPMENT ANDIOR APPLIANGES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE &sgéN PLAN | 7 i 1 PLATE \ i HEADER e D 2 Tﬁfg;&ﬁﬁéﬁss CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, U.N.O ON PLAN. VERTICAL HORIZONTAL
A 5 e.!____ L : [ BEAM SCHEDUL 1 A : e o
SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN OF 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUCH '| S | A BEAMSCHEDULERR e ER SIMPSON OR USP CONNECTIONS, SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR CALL W ALL ELEVAT] ON DIA G RAM O —
BT RM EL e B O s e o el eyt il S ' \—SIMPSON SPH4 LSTA30EA. END | []] UPSET [ | [T/ | " & SEE PLANS FOR SIZE) 4. FORSINGLE PLY TRrpisSES. SCAB ON FULL HEIGHT SYP #1 2°xd" TO TRUSS VERTICAL WEB w/ (2) ROWS L e e e ¥ ERLANAS 8 S A OWAEA T P LOCATIONS SHALL BE MIN 2 X 4
9. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER WF17/SN FOR o OFHEADER | HH HEADER U L a |l OF 104 NAILS @ 3" C iy o s aGebn 2 SPE TURNED VERTICAL W/ = 3
COMPAGTION: 2000 PSF (SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS ADDITIONAL INFO centerat | [H (opT) / el A W L s R D ——— /716" FLITCH PLATE TO W/ (2) 12d . BE » g
FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS). IF SOIL CONDITIONS ON THE BOTTOM OF Sowieser H EMBEDMENT FOR 7/ o ; .T.R. TR. TOENAILS EA. END. NAIL £LITCH g8 &5 o =
2x MID-SPAN BLOCKING w/ 7/8" AT.R. (IF AT STEP, DEPTH IS FROM LOWER SLAB). i 378" 28 87
PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CAPACITY, THE GENERAL HEADER) - | ) Bttt . ag° S" = NAIL PLATE TO VERTICAL W/ (4) 8d e 852 B
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO (2) 12d TOENAIL @ E:L- EE'*::{D e — wiapover | [ITF s (OPT. L KING STUD(S) (SEE @ MINIMAL CONNEC SPACING : NAILS e R s T W
FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN. SOIL ONLY FOR WALLS TALL UPLIFT. SEE CHART TORBLATE &S CHART ABOVE FOR INFO) ECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN 7 At g7552 TE
TO BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND COHESIVE SOILS, THAN 8-0 ABOVE FOR O.C AEOR | : o AF g8 &
COMPACTED IN 12" LIFTS TO AT LEAST 95% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY AS CONNECTOR TOP AND o ‘ g JACK STUD(S) (SEE 1. CONNECTIONFOR & A | ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS UNO ON Baik_2 Zz«x
SPACING AND PLAN PLAN a4 ., 2-gzE 25
DETERMINED BY ASTM D 1557 ( MODIFIED PROCTOR ). BOTTOM PER WOOD S e aciAin simpsonspa ——| | winbow L. boor M1 CHART ABOVE FOR INFO) W . B— ] 12 \ 25E%3 £°
10. R.403.1.4 MINIMUM DEPTH: EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED BEARING WALL SCHEDULE WALL SIZE. ATTACH || W/ (6) 10d NAILS OFENING e OFENING : 424" OR 32" 0.C. PENDING VERTICALS FOR ALL FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO 172 (2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. WESI5 £9
NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES (305mm) BELOW THE FINISHED GRADE OF stups tesw 2.6un | | @ 24" 0.c. (spe—7| | [{SEE ARCHY| 7|(SEE ARC ! ! Y o £ ) SEE DETAIL FB12/D3 FOR MORE INFORMATION ’ : STAGGERED FOR SHEATHING 2352 <2
GROUND SURFACE. ANCHOR BOLT(S): 1/2" A.B. | NAILS FOR 2'x6", SP8 | HTT4 wi (18] 16d x 2 1/2" NAILS 3. CONN CT‘ o on A ALL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY WALLS/ICF WALLS/LINTELS / P e e e\ 4 et . L7 F\ 8o o8 2o
OR A.T.Rw/ SIMPSON SET FOR 2'x8") | ‘ & 5/8"¢ A.T.R. EPOXIED w/ 6 4. CONNEC R‘ i C”a ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF MASONRY AT 32° 0.C MAX. w/ (2) AT i s 28 85 9
@ 32" 0.C. w/ EMBEDMENT -ttt *CONNECT (SS"I-EIEEF;ILS'FEE ’gg‘ﬂﬁggﬁgﬂiﬁE{mﬁ)ﬁggE 5 g’g‘mg& e CJc TO VERIFY LOCATION DOES NOT CONFLICT w/TJI (IF APPLICABLE) LAYOUT _ VERTICAL BLOCKING e 22
OF 7" MIN. OR 1/2" TITEN H RN SEE FOUNDATION GIRDER TRUSS # 5 - OR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALL/BEAMS wi (2) 12d TOENAILS
T M BAST | R SEAL CRLY I . -17] TYPE & SIZE HERRER Wi [ V LOWER SLAB) MINIMAL CONNECECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN
AR WALL, SEE RING WALL DETAIL 0. | 7 i P 1. CONNECTION FOR R jACK TRUSS TO WOOD WALL OR BEAM
o 35R8;5A9|NGAWAEL ; BWD Bg SEALE. NONE siwaige ; | [ CROSS REFERENCE CHART (C) MINIMAL CONNEC WALL SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY, L6g
SHEARWALL LOGCATION A SIMPSON LSTA30 / USP LSTA30 ‘ ECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN ATTACH PER NAILING SCHEDULE. PANEL EDGES WILL NEED TO BE
COLUMN SCHEDULE GENERAL BEARING WALL NOTES: 1. OPENINGS GREATER THAN 4'-0" PROVIDE (2) 2x SIMPSON SP4 / USP SPT4 |1 connecrionFor A, ATTACHED TO STUD AND OR BLOCKING AT ALL EDGES. A MINIMUM % RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
N —— 1. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED /SYP SHALL BE SYP #2 AND ALL SILL PLATE w/ A35 CLIPS EACH SIDE. SIMPSON SP6 / USP SPT6 | WALLS ANDIOR BEA e L Ll JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION. FASTENERS SHALL NOT 33-35-16-02439-203
FIRST FLOOR BASE STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED AS SISHALL BE SPF #2 U.N.O. 2. NO TOP PLATE SPLICES SHALL OCCUR OVER SIMPSON SP8 / USP SPT8 AMS
MARK COLUMN SIZE CONNECTIONS, SEE PLAN FOR | UPLIFT(Ib) 2. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SIZE, ASSUMIx4 STUDS USED UNO. OR WITHIN 2 FEET OF HEADER. SIMPSON HTS20 / USP HTW20 | PENETRATE SURFACE MORE THAN ’g". LAKE CITY, FL 32024
SECOND FLOOR CONNECTIONS 3. CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED TO EACFTUD AS INDICATED 3. HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS NOT REQUIRED AT SIMPSON SP2/USP SPT24 |
1] | @2« #2.5PF 12 TOERAILS NO 4. CONTACT E.O.R. IF SP4's, SP6's OR SP8's NNECTORS ARE SUBSTITUTED, TO BEARING WALLS WITHOUT UPLIFT. | SIMPSON ﬁ?_sr i USP Mpﬂ% | S
1 X VERIFY THEY MEET THE STRUCTURAL REIREMENTS. | SIMPSON [USPH ] .
o] 5. IF "BW" IS INDICATED ON SECOND FLOOR\SE CONNECTION TO BE IGNORED. i (3)-ROWS 0.131x3.25 NAILS KB) A AT SRS ROWS 19" WSO A
(3) 2x #2 SPF DTT2Z W/ 15" ATR & (8) 13" X 114" 1835 SEE WF06 AND FBO6 OR INDICATED DETAIOR PROPER CONNECTIONS FOR TYPICAL FRAMING CONNECTIONS AT OPENINGS O EaERED B ol NAIL AT TOP PLATE TWO ROWS @ 4" 0.C. wi 8 COMMON NAIL.
SDS SCREWS 2ND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR CONNECTIO. (NOTE: THIS IS FOR 2 STORY HD SOALE: NONE EACH FACE
PROJECTS ONLY) ' (© NAIL OPENING PERIMETER w/ (2) ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
(3) 2% #1SYP (4)12d TOENAILS NG 6. IF "SW" IS INDICATED ON PLAN THE WALL CONSIDERED A SHEAR WALL AND
UPLIFT REQUIRES MIN. 7/16" OSB / PLYWOOD w/8AILS @ 4" O.C. IN FIELD AND EDGE BEAM SCHEDULE , @ NAIL INTERIOR AT 6" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
DTT2Z W15 ATR & (8) 14" x 115" TO ONE SIDE OF WALL. U.N.O. ON PLANS. Sy ¥ ® i
(3) 2x #1 SYP S8 BoREwS he R N2 1835 7. ALL 2x EXTERIOR WALLS w/ SHEATHING ANCHED PER NAILING SCHEDULE MARK |  BEAM SIZE FASTENING SCHEDULE Slpso e?ﬁ’g‘ﬂ o ‘ STAGGER ALL VERTICAL JOINTS & NAIL @ 4" O.C.
TB13/SN ACTS AS SHEAR WALLS, SEE PLA\ND WALL SECTIONS FOR STUD (2) 2x8 SYP #2 W et G S M- I~ DOUBLE 2 x #2S.Y.P. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
RE ] ABU44 w/ %" ATR & (12)16d NAILS | G = 6665 SPACING AND GRADE. 116" OSB FLITCH ' HEADER w/ 1/2" FLITCH PLYWOOD SPLICES @ HEADER - NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER w/ 8d
T P 8 : 2 Z
06 | | hud FTHZ SYBROBT | L e R CONN. U= 1782 8. g#b ggp PLATES AND SILL PLATES SHALL . THE SAME SPECIES AS THE WOOD BLATE _Z _Z 013DG25NALS g X PLATE HEADER. (U.N.O.) ® COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. (2) ROWS @ TOP & BOTT.
s o o " « i
646 P.T. #2 SYP POST | ABUSS /%" ATR & (12)16d NAILS | G = 12000 9. IF THE BEARING WALL IS INDICATED WITHIE BW1, BW4, BW7, BW10, THESE (2) 2x10 SYP #2 w/ (2) ROWS OF 120 @ 12" 0.6 TYP g o 2o it L 4 [N——FILLING AND BLOCKING AS (© (2)8dNAILS @ 3" 0.C. TO EACH TRUSS END OR @ VERTICAL MEMBER IF
il FIRST/SECOND FLOOR CONN. U = 2070 WALLS ARE ONLY SUPPORTING THE FLOG.OAD AND DO NOT HAVE UPLIFT, 7/16" OSB FLITCH Caensite ZZ zZ DOUBLE 2x 4 REQUIRED FASTENED TO GABLE END.
- G 24335 THE STUDS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE PLAAND THE 2X PLATE CAN BE PLATE. 5% = g CRIPPLE STUD , sl 2)1'295‘1{8 OF
8x8 P.T. #2 SYP POST ;%%ﬁ?gggéﬁn;\gfo%g Eggj?qu U: 2088 ATTACHED WITH HARD CASED NAILS (GUNAILS) AND WILL NOT REQUIRE THE 2 2412 SYP #2 vl T i TYPICAL (U.N.O)) ).) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NOTE: 8d NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MUST BE MIN .131" X 2 1/2".
: i ANCHOR BOLT ATTACHMENT INDICATED I'HE BEARING WALL SCHEDULE. (?5)16-)-(059 di R DO NOT OVERDRIVE NAILS: FASTENERS SHALL NOT PENETRATE
3.5"x3.5"P.L.1.8E HDU5-SDS2.5 w/ %" ATR AND SURFACE MORE THAN /4"
C8 | | Fb=2400 PS| (14) 1;x2/% SDS WOOD SCREWS | 5080 il
| (WOLMANIZED IF EXT)) i T & Q
X o
gf";gﬁ‘sﬁ’l- 1.8E | HDUS-SDS2.5 W/ 54" ATR AND —_ LVL 2.0E Fb=2600 e ;
% 14) 1,"x2 15" SDS WOOD SCREWS e =
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT.) (14)a'x2 % 2)1 34511 78" %‘ %E %g //_2X4 STUDS TYP. TB1 3 WALL SHEATHING INSTALL & NAILING SCHEDU LE (s
L {1 1 '—
& gfﬁz’;go’;; heE HDUB-SDS2.5 wi 74" ATR AND - 2x4 SPF#2 wi 2-12d NAILS @ 24" O.C. - ’@ LVL 2.0E Fb=2600 8 2 m §! gx FRENTE. e B S
ljad ", Fall | —— | — 0
e (20) ¥4"x23" SDS WOOD SCREWS @ PARALLEL TRUSS CONDITION I 72:| z8|p =¢ 1] N— v D i &1
525" 525" P.L 1.8E % (2) 13/4"x16" LVL SCREWS @ 16" O.C TYP. EACH SIDE g az|2 2% K — 2 e
c11l | Fb=2400 P8I HBUB-SDS25 wi " ATR AND 7082 ROOF TRUSS —— 2.0E Fb=2600 OR (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 12' > =28 =3 =8 = | Sn &
e (20) J4"x2 15" SDS WOOD SCREWS {L - - *' 0.C. TYP. EACH SIDE 3 “allal T8 = = 0 | JdF —
: = .- O = €9 << O
5 - | g e (3) 2x10 SYP #2 wi g 0|98 2
e 25524X03‘$E'S IP-L- 18 | HDU8-SDS2.5 W/ 74" ATR AND 5083 i r | (2) 7/16" 0SB = 8'5‘ P g;%‘ FE 09 WALL HEADER DETAIL Re 0 | B8 O
= e 14m o |
Teieniniol SO0 (20) ¥4"x2 12" SDS WOOD SCREWS / 1," MIN. SPACE FLITCH PLATES a5 = SCALE NTS.
T TR SIMPSON DTC w/4-8d NAILS TO . 3 3
25"x7"P.L. 1. 74 3) 1 3/4"x9 1/4" o)
HDU8-SDS2.5 w/ 74" ATR AND TOP PLATE AND 2-8d NAILS @ ame>| @) 5 s
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT.) __z\'__
— 2x STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX
GENERAL COLUMN NOTES: @ i
1. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE SYP#2 OR SPF#2 UNO ON PLAN. 1 M1
2. MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT: 5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" ATR. 6" 2x PT BOTTOM PLATE \
EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" ATR. 8" EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" ATR. | B
! £ < L T v - =t LENERAL BEAN I =H
’ EIIE-Q'CEJOIE; EOTBORF(’BR%\F;E)CETII\-ABI%@FJ gg gﬁﬁﬁ'@ﬁ B O ,% il TRNGREN . j,L- 1. VERIFY WITH PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF BEAMS REQUIRED (MIN 4" BEARING EACH
R s Elh P B ; END)
i ::E%(?E')"' éiﬁ»'ﬂfﬁé%&%iég% gﬁ%ﬁﬁ-{gﬁ e ! ! 2. SEE PLAN FOR TOP OR BOTTOM OF BEAM INDICATIONS (2)2x TOP PLATE
: > . BEAMS ARE NOT TO BE DRILLED OR NOTCHED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN
5. VALUES HAVE BEEN REDUCED FOR NARROW FACE APPLICATION. NON-BRG INT-RIOR WALL 3 APPROVAL FROM THEEOR. e
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON NARROW OR WIDE FACE PER WF18 SCALE. 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SIMPSON TC-SCLCLM SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 @ 20BULTUP COL——~_ |
B & - z
2x TOP PLATE WITH 2-ROWS S—rE= — 2 5 i
~~ OF 12d @ 3" 0.C., TYPICAL . HEADER, SEE PLAN FOR SEE HD/SN FOR ADDITIONAL — i
" . HEADER INFORMATION Wl 2x BLOCKING w/ (2)
2x4 STUDS, o 5 LOCATION AND SIZE S e
PER PLAN 7o Tl T T d NAILS @ Ea END
16 ol 1] A5
o | 0.5B. - : :
TOP SPLICE ; EACH SL&?EPS?EdLSIﬁSSO \ %
=T B Wi
2x4 BEYOND AGAINST 2x8 STUD slﬂ‘ ' “ HER I N : RN
1 g -
- 12 — 2x BLOCKING = SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR w
AT ALL EXTERIOR CONDITIONS 1" n L;: " £x : /2 : . =
ATTACH 2x STUDS TO TOP PLATE L : ;gc?éiﬁél‘;"g L Ly oy =1 | MORE BRG. WALL INFO H
w/ 4-16d NAILS (2 ON EA SIDE) vV W ' 1 =
RIS N — 4 L3 EDGE VIEW HEADER, SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SIZE P H \ = a)
’ DOUBLE 2x8 A (@2 - | N o m
PROVIDE 2x4 ON TOP OF 2x8 TO BLOCK TOP PLATE \ & A EOMMOR _ _ : T T ST -
OUT TOP PLATE ATTACH w/ 2-ROWS OF NAILS, TYP LY wi (4) 12d NAILS @ EACH END — O
12d @ 3" O.C. (SOLID BLOCK w/ 2x6) 2-2x4 LAMINATIONS w/ 3-2x_ LAMINATNS w/ 2-ROWS OF 1 (D D
TOP PLATE TRANSITION 1-ROW OF STAGGERED 10d  STAGGERED 1COMMON WIRE NAILS 2x8 w/ 2-16d TOE 5
OP PL COMMON WIRE NAILS (ONE INTO EACOUTSIDE FACE) NAILS EA. END — o2
ox TOP PLATE WITH 2.Rows | (P =0.148",L=3")OREQUAL (D =0.162", L={2") OR EQUAL Hi = e
F12d @ 3" O.C., TYPICAL ). 746" OSB w/Bd NAILS @ 16" O.C. \ = > ) T
PIPE OR DUCT w/ PENETRATION e 4-2x_ LAMINATN PROVIDE 7;"¢x515" TO SIDE AND TOP NAILER - — -3 = =
THEUTOR PLATE WHORE THAN R L ELARIDERNESrAGING AS It 2-16d TOE NAILS EA. END Hi Repigwed for COde-Coggenm a o = O
o how FladhAGUTH NOTES s Rewalle ' = N Unjvprsal Engineering ciences o é = =
INSTALL SIMPSON PSPN516Z = e
w/12-16d NAILS TOP AND BOTTOM 1. ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM ORSITE SIDES OF THE 2x4 SPF CONT. BLOCKING ATTACHED — — 7 )
s TO 74" 0SB w/ 2-8d NAIL ATTACH 2x TO BUILT-UP w/ 2 ROWS
AT ALL EXTERIOR CONDITIONS . OF 10d NAILS STAGGARD @ 8" O.C. /‘6 —
ATTACH 2X STUDS TO TOP PLATE W/ (4) 2. ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST %" OF{E THICKNESS OF opening — 11 ?/ @‘ Z_('"C_’ 1 SHEET
16d NAILS (2 ON EA. SIDE) TYP THE LAST LAMINATION FRAMING. SEE 7'-0" MAX OPENING . S i NO:
NOTE: ___ 3. REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDDNAL INFO. HD/SN FOR EXAMINER - LICENSE NO.
BOTTOM SPLICE OVER STUD Nlended
7 TOP PLATE SPLICE F37 MULI-PLY FASENING INFORMATION FOD WOOD FRAMED ARCH Co7 WALL STEP @ BRG. FRAME WALL
F1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0° @ 11x17
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ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864

[0 CARL A. BROWN, PE-FL #56126
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AWAY FROM BLDG.) GARAGE DOOR. EXTEND 6"
- CU;? F%H Mf\81- @ @ v BEYOND F.O.M. EACH END, TYP. ?
ELEV. 00" W. = = FRONT W. ]
GRADE (SLOPED SLAB REINF. GRADE (SLOPED — — 7 45 REBAR Co,f”). g g (SS'-QSF?E:;: GRADE (SLOPED SLAB RENF. ALIGN DRIVE w/ BOT. OF RECESS W oF Alieg Lo
AWAY FROM BLDG.) 7 [ (SEEPLAN) . AWAY FROM BLDG.) FEE. A FFE. AWAY FROM BLDG.) f (SEE PLAN) B 4 AND PITCH TOWARD DRIVEWAY _—t
N : : N : . B 1  FFE ||
: ' INF. s / 4" CONC. DRIVEWAY w/ 5" e
Iz / W2 . SLAB RE —— SLOPE (SEE PLAN) | EXP. JOINTS 10" o.c.,wrwg.
e} = (SEE PLAN) ¥ L = |
42 SNy | - 7 ) — T 139 A || _=—stoPE(sEEPLAN) | |
|5 ! == / 8" L] Pl NS YRR
™ \ L] .\ ., /1 (1} #5 CONT [ ] '\ o ¥ = -.._‘___\\.\ E? : s
< . # PAVERS "\ . SLAB REINF.
\ — (2) #5 CONT. / - (SEE PLAN)
o [\ B4 2) #5 CONT. —r
) ,\— (2) #5 CONT. SOE[;E;:\:(?; g;ss;gg;( (2) ___/_"_____] : 4 ~_ (2)45 REBAR
\ SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY
OR FM08 @ 2 STORY
\"\-._ o
5
SINGLE STORY FTG C1100 3ECTION @ GARAGE £1103) THICKENED EDGE £ o) 2-STORY FOOTING £ o) SECTION @ GARAGE DOOR
FMO1 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 CALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 M SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 09 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 CALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17
CL BRG. WALL CL BRG. WALL PROVIDE RECESS SLAB
2x BRG. WALL - SEE PLAN 2x BRG. WALL - SEE PLAN T R Gcég[?&gg C?ESSE;E[% g.TH ;
FOR MORE INFORMATION > FOR MORE INFORMATION - % > WIDTH w/ MANUF. SPEC'S
i SLAB REINF. v |&
EINF. = SLAB REINF. nlg vz
{5 PLAK ol (SEE PLAN) 4 P (SEE PLAN) o - SLAB REINF.
( ) (SEE PLAN) ! = T. iy (SEE PLAN)
: F.F.E.|L ; F.FE EFE: | e FEE |
4 . ) N A ]
| B, g i, 3 [7 o Lk ;
o 1 F, 4 o h
o NN 3 % ; / 2 % R R
; = 4 . o = SLAB REINF, SEE PLAN “| 52 ' —
_ H N (2) #5 CONT. 1 (2) #5 CONT. i | i | NN 0y o ®
bidby 5 2 ) ) = | N SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY
Gl fetpmy | oy % | \_ N - OR FM08 @ 2 STORY
sty 4| 1-STORY |4 | SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY
3 1-8"@ ) OR FM08 @ 2 STORY
2-STORY
{1115 _STEP DOWN @ NON BRG.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"
EM10 INTERIOR BEARING WALL TEP DOWN BEARING 1 SECTION @ SHOWER EXTERIOR BEARING @ RECESS
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SILE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 F M 4 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SILE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17
it L
I[
ALTINATE: THE REINF. BARS SHALL BE SLOPE
CONJUOUS AROUND CORNER BY COLD SEE PLAN |
%" SAWCUT x % SLAB BENNG THE BAR WITH MIN. BAR LAP OF 25" o e
THICKNESS WHERE \ EL. @ PORCH ‘ ; i
SHOWN ON .. X
— SLAB REINF. FOUNDATION PLAN I ‘ o6 ﬂg} = | ]
SERELAN) S & == 1 w7 W 2#5 CONT. TOP & BOTT. WHEN ~
: '- | + © % ' | HU DEPTH OF STEP EXCEEDS 30"
Z= USE #3 STIRRUPS @ 48" i
- wZ Lo |~ 45 CONT. REINF. SEE . 2o e — @S REBgaAR " | GRADE
=, - u é —_— T FOUNDATION PLAN = Iy [>— (2)#5BENT BAFARS wi MIN. 3
4 | | FRRQUENTILE wmi| T 25" LAP SPLIC| ;g STEPS WILL VARY DUE TO 5 1
N = g SITE CONDITIONS, BUT I
i -/ MUST BE BUILT AS PER
\ (2)#5 REBAR 16" FBCR R311.5. VERIFY ALL
#5x25"x25" CORNER CONTINUOUS MIN. E\:SERC& TEEVAgSDIMENSIONS
BAR ONE EACH [ ARCH. S.
HORIZ. REBAR, TYP. =
UN.O.
EM20 CONTROL JOINT EMA19 TY. CORNER BAR DETAIL TYP. STEP FOOTING DhETAIL PORCH STEP
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17
SLAB REINF.
(SEE PLAN) PAVERS P.
Y | 2 SLOPE GRADE .
5 : A |
e |z E
. — E5 g -|=
® |z QUK MIN. DEPTH OF GRADE E
-2 SHALL BE 8". EXTEND GFDE BM. . N 2" ¢ SCH40 S| g1Ep| piPE W/ GALV.
== _*r—éxz %) DEEPER AS REQ'D FOR RGER B O ARADE G120 FILLEDp w/ coNCRETE
|5 . ’ \ GRADE CHANGE AND/ORTEPS, ‘ BN, OF #4 @ 10°O.C, FOR
‘;';1;\[']0 SLEEVE DEEPER GRADE BM. ©
SEE FND. PLN. ROSITING ® S B el
FOR SIZE SREINF. {1130, GRADEBEAM @ PAVER THRESHOLD
PIPE PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR FOOTING i gﬁg: ; ]::g ff:f;
B [ CONCRETE & SLAB PER PLAN 2" ¢ SCH40 STEEL PIPE W/ GALV.
G120 FILLED W/ CONCRETE
TOP 2-#5's x48" — 7 | M| . /
CENTERED @ PIPE . g :> o
PENETRATION 4" PVC SLEEVE | i )
| i S | #5 REINF. BAR W/ 174"
t ‘; " RADIUS @ 909 BEND
& / / ¢ ’Il' = ? i % (4) 1/2"xa%" WEDGE
™~ BRSO B ép\NﬂgEg“RﬂgSTLTS W/ MIN./MAX. 3"
g o) %) 3 o | eONGHETE FIPE BOLLARD TOSET IN
©Z \ e p / #3 OR #4 REINRCEMENT BAR . ’ 0t
: #3 & #4 LAP SPLICE #5 STD. 90° HOOK L] L H Y - |
L SEE FND. PLN. I, L 36" MIN. LAF . . 25'MIN.LAP ’ o %wmm ] s |
“FOR SIZE &REINF! ’1 i 1 1 8" MIN \
: - - L - CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN
P'PE PERPENDICULAR TO INTERIOR FOOTING L #6 REINFOCEMENT BAR #5 REINFORCEMENT BAR Reviewed for Code (;ompliance
o s GAS WATER HEATER ELECTRIC WATER HEATER Universal Engineering Sciences

FOUNDATION PENETRATIONS, TYPICAL

FM23

SCALE: N.T.S.

(¢ (TN

#6 LAP SPLE

#5 LAP SPLICE

TYP. REBAR SPLICE

|
MSO‘ SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17

EBOLLARD DETAIL

S(SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"
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EXAMINER - LICENSE NO.

LOT 3
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-3S-16-02439-203
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

[

M~ N

o (e

g L |1W N

W o | & 0O

%EOO wE o

72 KB |28 8

%)

.

<

i L

(@) O

=

| O

I_

=| &

AT

LLI

s O |32 0

EODI—LL
SHEET

NO:

-




SIMPSON NOTE: NOTE: COORDINATE SOFFIT
| ._ TOP PLATE Y / SP4/6/8 wi(12) G.C./ BUILDER TO VERIFY AND PROVIDE OVERHANGS WITH ARCH'L
*DIAGONAL SCED AT 200" O.C. - /-~ ROOF SHEATHING, SEE TB13/Shgy ¢ 10d NAILS EACH SOFFIT MATERIAL SPAN CAPACITIES AND TRUSS MFR DRAWINGS
MAX. SAME SEING AS BOTTOM ) FOR SPECIFICATIONS R BSNG 11 AT 32" O.C. BASED ON THE DESIGN PRESSURES
CHORD LATEL BRACING D ARAGE HEADER! SPECIFIED FOR COMPONENTS AND ———— PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
— PROVIDE 2x4 MIN. BLg 0oKING AT C SRR gle CLADDING LISTED IN THE DESIGN TRUSSES
OF HIP/RIDGE, TYP. ROOF SHEATHING | 7 SEE PLAN
’ oxb. . BETWEEN ISIMPSON SP4/E/E — iy CRITERIA. TRUSS ANCHOR TO
"\ MINIMUM 2x4 CROSS MIN 2x4 SYP OR SPF TRUSSES w2120 WNAILS EACH 2 wi(6)10d NAILS EACH g SHEATHED SIDE(SEE PLAN)
BRACING (SEE PLAN BLOCKING 'P CHORD K FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OR
FOR LOCATION) BETWEEN TRUSSES TYP. | §§ \ N TILE ROOF. VERIFY w/ ELEV.
i —— (2)SIMPSON MSTA 24
SECT. A-A RIPPED 2x4 SYP#2 i SEE PLAN
/ y TRUSS 4, MNPED AR 2 k] GARAGE OPENING w/(18)10d NAILS EACH _ SOFFITS 1-4" AND GREATER
A TRUSS w/ 12d ROOFING FELT
GT. NAILS @ 6" O.C. U
2 By - / ROOF SHEATHING, SEE RSH
\ % g; EJ'S?%‘?:S&L OF 5) == ‘ SCHEDULE ON FRAMING
ADD MIN 2x4 ALONGSIDE TOP J . 3 SHEET FOR SHEATHING AND
CHORD WHEN REQ.D TO HIP TRUSS PERRR | CEILING BOARD FASTENERS.
PREVENT PLYWOOD SPAN 4 T = smMPsoN sTHD14 si I !
-12d PER JOINT EXCEEDING 24" MAX E— 491 " L T TORRND 3
3 LR | L w/ (30) 0.148 x 3 /4" NAILS SP1 AT BOTTOM xzx SUB FASCIA
T s 1/2" DRYWALL \ EE ARCH
HIP G.T. e m——
JACK o Ml “ ; L ER PR .
CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRING — X-BRACING - 2x4 SPF OR SYP w/ —! o USSES \ = b W S T gl OPTION: REFER TO SF01/D2 FOR §g§g§ 1 L
NAIL OVER X-BRACE AS SHVN. 3-12d NAILS @ EACH TRUSS WEB  ERICA TR £ SO P MAXIMUM OF (3) - 2x PLATES STRUCTURAL SOFFIT INFO. ggﬁg% %.g‘ ; . wEEL
N X X e L i 4] S AL AT 15~ B AR s R TR el S MAY BE ADDED BELOW THE HEH T 225
s W FOR NAILING L CORNER BAR REQ'D SEE PLAN HEARER Wi EAGH PLY g8 ﬁﬁg%‘?g Q 22
CONTINUOUS 2x4 BOTTOM ATTACHED wi (2) ROWS OF dgzEiaes g T
CHORD BRACING MIN. 16d NAILS AT 8" O.C. §3E55000 oEE
xﬁ}ﬁi_g.ﬁ i m.z.d -
ggozg55l sy
GARAGE HEADER ANCHOR EEHE L =1
G. TYP ~ ™\ CROSS BRACING TYPICAL HIP/RIDDGE BLOCKING Co4 SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR H 37
C ROSS B RAC I N ] . -802 T SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 ADDITIONAL OPENING gg EE E‘" g.g (*% :
TBO1 SCALE. 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 \/ SCALE: N.TS. LSt @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 INFORMATION §§§§"§ = i
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 0@ 1x17 T . fﬁgggggi : "S5
40" MAX. . CINL fEEd22E .
S\!TN?)%V?SEDROOM \ (2) 2x12 #2 SYP HEADERw/ [ AR
, N 7/16" 0.S.B. FLITCH PLATE
2X4 #2 SYP BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. W/ (2) 16D NAILS| & £a END. \ Ll L
SEE [RSH] SCHEDULE FOR SHEATHING ATTACy G IvENTS. T
(MIN. FIRS,6T 4 BAY _ s
S S) SYP BLOCKING Jo o R
* 20'-0" MAX * 20'-0"4X J', | @ 16" 0.C. ALUM FRAMED WINDOW w/ / g 85 % ®
: =0 R T SCREEN (G.C.TO VERIFY w/ FLOOR N s T
- T\ . P m’tt%m - PLAN LOCATION OF OPENINGS IN 2 Sugs &0
% BdNALS @ @ 47 0 C. 7 it ety EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS. IF NO CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE AR i
b [ 7 : OPENINGS ARE INDICATED, FULL FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM 2N W@
N 7 TB13/SN OR HARDIE dug o
e Q -
2x4 SYP OR SPF CROSS ){\ N CONT\T. 24 #2Z 7 PANEL FOR SFHEEAREREGUIRER] GARe-0an Ef' Zcd R
" SYP W\ 10D x i =452 €96
= ) ; actemocrmon N\ N rammx” N M SeSrcimons SWPSON HUCH0—_ e (5523 £ -
BLOCKING TO COMPLY w/ APA —] TBO4 TBO1 f § o|F RAl o 5120 @EACHEND & N \\ o b A e ] BUCKET SEE ROOF (2) - 2x SILL FOR MORE INFO). SEE u 23552 < 2
RATING OF SHEATHING OR USE ,—/ = (NOT REQ'D WHEN GABLE IS N N . NAILSSE’J?E‘ 2%6 SYP L BRACE FOR SEE ROOF PLAN FOR I WOOD BASE FOR WALL SHEATHING gy 2§ 83
ALTERNATE TO BLOCKING, PER \ 41" OR SHORTER) 2. g 4 GABLES 6-0" AND S ™S °3 oo
TBO03 THIS PAGE 5 K TALLER BEAM SIZE & CONC. SLAB SEE ) P.T. 2x #2 SYP BASE PLATE
= / A ALLER. "y gn oy WWW FDSENG.COM
>< * CONT 2x4 SYP OR SPF — # AN ATTACH L BRACE w/ j CONNECTION INFO FOUNDATION P w/ 1/2"x 8" A.B. OR 5/8" x 7
; [ TITEN HD w/ 2" WASHER
FOR WIND SPEED < 160 MPH — SPANNING (4) TRUSS P . I 12d NAILS @ 4" C.C. 1 A e Mty
“  ALTERNATE SPAN RATED | o \\ B X a © 3-12d TO CHORD (MIN 1ST A o . - 12" LONG 2x4 #2 SYP COLUMN SIZE & BASE | FF : T/SLAB LOT3
32,6" IS THE SPAN RATING | & R = g ¢ 4 BAYS) FASTEN (1) SIMPSON HGA1 = = )
‘e \ = ¥ A10 BRACE BLOCK AT BRACE
THE PLYWOOD THICKNESS | 2 RIDGE uj 7 |  connecToR FROMD \ CONNEGTION TNRO A RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
= i Sl SYEOR SPF BLOCIANG # ROM O/ DIAGONAL | LOCATION. FASTEN TO L
IS 1942" IF '%42" IS USED gl 2 BETWEEN TRUSSES @ 48" v BRACE TO BLOChoi/pLATE N SILL PLATE w/ 10d @ 3" 1/2" OSB FLITCH | WEEP SCREED MIN. 0.019 26G 33-3S-16-02439-203
THEN THE ALTERNATE 7 L 0.C. MAX. FASTEN TO EA. N 0.C. PLATE REQ'D ONLY GRADE SE;%SS_??#:EH%::NT
BLOCK IS NOT REQUIRED // fibinanca gt “ TRUSS w/ 3-12d NAILS|EA. =2 — = | o t NAIL TOP OF "T" TO OPTION A wHen INDicaTED oN - OPTION B L ANGE BF 3 S L OEATER LAKE CITY, FL 32024
AT P SECTON ’ K wroRrsT@ans) N - e = R RIT T TINGY  Casmisuim - - OV e
4 3 4 BAYS 2BP.T.7 pLaTE —/ 10-10dx1%" NAILS L e SHALL ALP THE ATTACHED
FAV - st o FLANGE. EXT. LATH SHALL
NOTE: 4 . FRAMED WAL FASTEN (1) SIMPSON COMMON BM § TO POST A | | ACHMENT COVER AND TERMINATE
1) SEE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S o |8 &L OR BEAM — HGA10 @ 48" O.C. w/ A = FLANGE OF WEEP SCREED
TRUSS ENGINEERING CUT P> % ] BELOW, v, SEE PLAN. 8¥"x1%4" SDS WOOD SCALE: 3/4” = 10" @ 22x34 S,
SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL = % SCREWS GABLE END SCALE: 3/8"= 10" @ 11x17 SEE PLAN FOR
PERMANENT BRACING THAT MAY = TO TOP PLATE / FOUNDATION
BE REQUIRED -
2) "T" BRACING MAY BE USED IN BEAM
PLACE OF PERMANENT BRACING >< ROOF SHEATHING, A | I A
PROVIDED IT EXTENDS OVER AT . SEE TB13/SN OR SEE PLAN FOR TOP
LEAST 90% OF THE WEB. E.I’ \ HARDIE PANEL FOR OF BEAM $_ 802 TYP. WALL SECTION
| S ATTACHMENT SCALE: 34" = 1-0" @ 22x34
BOTTOM RO GABLE END BRACING € 1= OVER JACK P 2 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17
4'-0"2, MAX, FOR FIRST (4) BAYS \ TRUSSES, SEE i v
[ \ oL PLAN.
REQUIRED MIN. PERMANENT TRUSS3RACING PLAN E = SEE ARCH PLAN AND
SCALE: N.T.S \ — PRE-ENG TRUSS DESIGN
N — 2x4 BLOCKING w/ SEE ROOF PLAN FOR SEE NOTE | BELOW
AND 183k IS5 . 2124 CONNECTION INFO. \ ~
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 IMPSON HE wi
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 100ypx1 15 nas @ DUTCH GABLE N b ._ o
. ALUM DRIP EDGE ~ AN
SEE FLOORPLAN ——— | | [P = =
FOR COLUMN SIZE & > BRG WALL TYPE ——=
CONV FR%H;I:“GIOASOEESTSES(;HC[:ﬁ _I&_\f’;.AJEg - - == _,g L BASE CONNECTION i PER PLAN - 2x SUB FASCIA : cv).
C. ] - B E SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN INF 2x2 #2 P.T. MIN ' X &
CONV FRAMED RIDGE 2x8 BLOCKING NAILED @ 255 EPF#2 VERTICAL SCAR /— WOOD SHEATHING, VESS;E?%%ESEQEE i FOR SPECIFICATION © ; FASTENED PER : & o0
FASTENED w/ 4-12d EA SIDE w/ 3-12d WHEN Qa0 SiCwid e TOF REE TR B AN PLAN FOR 2-12d NAILS EA END, TYP |_— SEE FOUNDATION NOTE 2 BELOW | | B o 5
M WHEN NECE TO b AND BOT OR H5 OR FAMING PLAN PP PLAN FOR MORE INEO CONT VENTED OR SOLID SOFFIT
PRE-ENG TRUSS, SEE _ HCLR/LL IN PLACE OF 4-12d PRE-ENG TRUSS O — T CONT 2x4 NAILED TO 2x BLOCKING NAILED TO TOP
blax : e S s )4 . {5 BLOCKING w/ 2-12d NAILS (**) CHORD EVERY OTHER TRUSS
= i H i 7\\ 2x4 TOP AND BOTT @ 16" — \— 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING w/ 12d = i y COMMON BM. ATTACHMENT T MEBANILSTIRGY
246 SPF#2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. w/ 2-12d NAILS EACH NAILS TO EACH TRUSS WEB X 7 CD11 T T 1. G.C/BUILDER TO VERIFY/PROVIDE SOFFIT MATERIAL SPAN CAPACITIES BASED |
END AND 4-12d NAILS AT ' N il | ON THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING |
oh — i 0.C. w/3-10d COMMON = i INTERBEGTION PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD % At SRALEREE TG LISTED IN THE DESIGN CRITERIA ON SHEET S0
B N ]| == TOENAILS TO RIDGE BEAM TRUSS, SEE FRAMING PLAN /\ \( / 2. 2x2#2 MIN. P.T. w/ J-CHANNEL SECURED @ 24" O.C. FASTEN TO:
[~ 2x4 SPF#2 COLLAR TIE SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN —— FOR TRUSS LAYOUT INFO. 2x4 SYP BLOCKING _f"f \ | SIMPSON A34 T CMU W3 %" x 3" TITEN @ 16" 0.
DB I~ B % EVERY 3RD RAFTER FOR SPECIFICATIONS X @ 48" O.C. MAX w/ /\ \( {  OR(USP MP4) - WOODW 0.148'X 3%" @ 16" O.C.
BB “‘5%— 2x4 SPF#2 wi2-#7x3)" P 2x8STUDS @ 16"0.C. —f— |\ _ SHSNALLERENR \ A X/ @48"0.C. ] 3. [F] CHANNEL APPLICATION: 2X2 NOT REQUIRED SEE (PA) INSTALLATION GUIDE |
| K WOOD SCREWS EA TRUSS ﬂ 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING w/ 2-12d g Sl = - o : i dbbibiesdin ol
& PRE-ENG. TRUSS OR H5 @ 48" O.C. w/ BEVEL / SEE ELEVATION i s Ry = :/ s STRUCTURAL SOFFIT
CLT(RETINAL) $ TOP OF WINDOW - %" GAP 1/2"X 5" L.B \
] = > =] BT
C?g‘sg?&g%ﬁ%g:rve ?gﬁggi‘%’;i‘; SEE SECTION B8 [PX™ 2x DBL TOP PLATE ' wi2" WASHERS [© T~ __ SEE WC04 FOR SFU —eis - 1-0"@ 22x34 (**) FOR ALUMINUM SOFFITS >1-4" BLOCKING
: S BN BURTE ADDITIONAL SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"' @ 11x17 REQUIRED, FOR SOFFITS <1-4" MID BLOCKING
TRUSS BRACING/BLOCKING NOTES: il ' 5 INFORMATION REV. 03.26.2021 NOT REQUIRED. VINYL SOFFITS >1'-0" SHALL
1. \WOOD TRUSS ERECTOR SHALL PROVIDE BRACING ACCORDING TO ANSI/TP1-2014 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE) NOTE THA'HE COMBINED WIND AREA IS @ V"WOOD FRAMED WALL = HAVE MID BLOCKING PER R704.2 1
GREATER BEFORE THE ROOF SHEATHING IS APPLIED, AND BRACING SHALL THEREFORE BE INSTALLED AS THE TRUSS ARE ERECTED. + *REFER TO THE PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.*
INADEQUATE TRUSSES BRACING IS THE MOST COMMON CAUSE OF ACCIDENT IN WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION. FULL INDLES OF PLYWOOD SHALL ! NON-B
NOT BE PLACED ON TRUSSES. THIS CONSTRUCTION LOAD SHOULD BE LIMITED TO 8 SHEETS OF PLYWOOD ON ANY PAOF TRUSSES & SHALL BE 3
LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE SUPPORTS. NO EXCESS CONCENTRATION OF ANY CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL (SUCH AS GVEL OR SHINGLES) SHALL BE KNEEWALL @ ENTRY : E EARING EXTERIOR WALL © -
PLACED ON THE TRUSSES IN ANY ONE AREA THEY SHALL BE SPREAD OUT EVENLY OVER A LARGE SO AS TO AVOID OVE.OADING ANY ONE TRUSS. WF27 SCALE. 34" = 10" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 10, gu @ 22x34
2. ALL BRACING (DB, CB, BB) SHOWN ABOVE SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING SPECIFIED BY THIRUSS MANUFACTURER ALL AL B O T SCALE: 38" = -0, v @ 11x17
LATERAL BRACING SPECIFIED BY TRUSS MANUF. SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL DIAGONAL BRACES AT 200" O.C. MAXIMUM. v4 SECTIONAL TYP. CORNER T 9
3. ALL BRACES SHALL BE 2x4 NOMINAL DIMENSION LUMBER & SHALL BE ATTACHED W/ (3)12d NAILS AT EACH TRUSS INTERCTION. il / 5 OVERHEAD . NS ED v i e —
4. ADDITIONAL BOTTOM CHORD BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY TRUSS DESIGN WHEREVER ADEQUATE RUCTURAL CEILING ARE NOT R AP EA RN #2SYP 2" X 6 v DOOR . @ GARAGE w/ 16d @ <
ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO THE BOTTOM CHORD OF THE TRUSS. . TRV TR Pt ieh il oin iy 8 - e - 0.C. STAGGERED =
5. PROVIDE TRUSS BLOCKING AT ALL TRUSS BEARING SUPPORTS WHERE DEPTH EXCEEDS STANDARD HEEL HEIGHT. ] EITH GABLE ROOF. | 2X6 SYP #2 CONT. w/ (3) #5x41%" WOOD SCREWS E lacin SIMPSON STHD14 (5) 1/2" DIA. x L
6. SEE TYP. TRUSS BLOCKING DETAILS. NOT FOR HIP ROOF. | @ 16" O.C. MAX. OR IF MASONRY WALL USE (1) / 5 OVERLAP Y e W/ (30)-0.148 x 314" NAILS 5"LAG BOLTS 0
» PESIGNED ONLY FOR 5/8" DIA. SIMPSON TITEN SCREW @ 16" O.C. /t © t =
ALT. BLKING P THE INSTALLATION PREFAB PRE-ENG TRUSS CONT. WOOD o g
OF SHINGLE & METAL ; *
WOOD ,3TO4TRUSS SPACES  _ pRre-EnG S BT Sl by OR 2x6 SYP#2 @ 24" O.C. / TRUSS — OVERHEAD —— " ] B _ TRIM =~
/ TRUSS 7 1"/ wooD TRUSS SEE TB13/SN Pt i ‘ SECTIONAL h i o =
DIAGONAL WALL DOOR TRACK 5 cr) <
@ 8-0" MAX j }< ROOF SHEATHING —  ggg pLANl % pripllit e - I T
| — Lzl
4§ — ; : GARAGE DOOR _H_I_‘ = T
2x4 CTOEE —\\“\..‘ N 5-12d NAILS 2x6 TO 2x4 Slglspgggi -~ / % : : 1 e BARAGEBAE 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS | ' h JE— ™ 0
@ : : | = . 2'x6" WOOD JAMB > = @)
CHORD TR | ‘r g L'Li
P 2%4 BLOCKS - s . -/ v DOOR AND CONNECTION PER O é s | o
7 BETWEEN TRUSS P 1 GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER (_) =)
' ~~— 2x DBL TOP w/ 2-12d NAILS @A [~ BRG WALL, A BRIz @2470.C, - TYP. GARAGE DOOR _ akF L
J 2x4 BLOCKING ALTERNATE — PLATE END, CONTEAlY —A\—L  SEE PLAI; 4-0" MAX. ) - Reviewed for Code Compliance
DIRECTION, AS SHOWN FASTEN FORTYP MINIMUy M 2x4 SPF OR SYP TRUSS g Universal Engineering Sciences
CONC. MASONRY, TO EA. TRUSS w/2-12d NAILS 2x4 SYP#2 CONT. w/ (2) #5x415' WOOD SCREWS _ / BRACINING w/ 3-12d NAIL PER JOINT TRACK MOUNTING D l&.‘
STEEL, OR WOOD SECTION B-B TYP'SSOSDTSEJESLSDBEL%?E'NG @ 16" O.C. MAX. OR IF MASONRY WALL USE (1) “EHAG e 1 be I
SUPPORT, SEE PLAN @ 5/8" DIA. SIMPSON TITEN SCREW @ 16" O.C. f)\/ 5 F {2[
A-A ALTERNATE BLOCKING , - —{4 zw?
(
DETAIL @ INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING/CONV. FRAME DETAIL: SRO1 SHED ROOF CONNECTION TRUJSS BRACING OVER LAP Co5 SECT- QVERHEAD GAR. DOOR INSTALL (r Ry
TB06 SCALE: 12" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3i 340 = 10" @ 22x34 ggﬁtg gjs" y 11,‘3, @ 1212"13; EXAMINER - '
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8"= 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3. 3/8+ = 1.0" @ 11x17 $3BT= 10" @ 11x

T | 1T
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SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES ;I'(?AJBSL?E g;r:%RD
SIMPSON LSTA30 STRAP (MAX AND NAILING SCHEDULE ) V
10° ANGLE) w/(22) 10d NAILS FOR SHEATHING DETAILS SEE GEOS FOR
STRAP TO BE BENT OVER TOP OUTLOOKER INFO.
PLATE MIN 3" THEN RUN DOWN SIMESON SF bwi (0) 10d x
THE FACE OF THE JAMB 1%" NAILS @ 24" O.C. >.I
STUDS/HEADER (2) 2x TOP PLATE (MATCH : 2x6 SYP M
EXTERIOR FULL HT. WALL _\‘L WALL BW SIZE & SPECIES) ., X
SHEATHING - SEE DETAIL TB13/SN (2) 2x HEADER SEE FRAMING PLAN x4 SPF CROSS-BRACE @ 7T SIMPSON H8 ——\
R MIN HEADER SIZE AND 48" O.C. - NAIL w/3-10d AT | ¢—————STRUCT. SHEATHING 7/16" MIN. THK. w/ 10-10d x 1 1/2 —
Wi OW w/ 2x—H FO /’ -NAIL w/8d COM. @ 3" 0.C. EDGES & 6" =
(2) 2x SILL @ WINDOW w/ 2X REQ'D. JACK & KING STUDS 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C.- PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING EACH END & AT CROSSING _/ 4 0.C.FIELD - —
CRIPPLE STUDS @ EAGH END _ @ EDGE (TYP.) FULL SHEET AS REQUIRED @ AT45 ANGLE  ° . — la
NAILED TO STUD PACK w/ 10d FOR EXTERIOR WALL UPSET HEADERS: IS AREA. MIN 16* LAP SPLICE | . B
NAILS @ 8" O.C. THEN STUDS @ FRAME DOWN 2x STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ ’ i s < ) 26 SYP CHORD BRACE = Z
16" 0.C. ATTACH SILL w/ (2) 10d (2) 10d TOENAILS T&B TO WINDOW gg; i{#&%ﬂg&}# IIS\IFEOTB1 3/ CONTINUOUS 2X4 SPF ; i, TR E—— \ _
TOE NAILS AT EACH END OF ROUGH OPENING. INSTALL (1) 2x CONT. o SPANNING (4) TRUSS BAYS J i OF GABLE TRUSS VERTICALS GREATER
SILL (MAX. OPENING WIDTH PLATE W/ (2) 10d TOENAILS EA. END g 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. TO CONT. (8 FT) NAILED TO 2x4 . THAN 3-4° W/ 10d @ 4" O.C. [_‘[_]
4FT). IF OPENING IS GREATER FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4FT & (2) 2x 5 RIBBON AT FLOOR LINE BLKING @ 4" O.C. w/12d &
THAN 4FT BUT NOT EXCEEDING CONT. PLATES W/ SIMPSON A35 CLIPS S 2 x 4 CONT. RIBBON T & B w/ (4) 2-12d TO CHORD (5 SiPSONESTATS ( J
6FT, AN A35 CLIP IS TO BE EACH END. PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS % F—SYSTEM 4 - 16d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS. / wi5-10d x 1 1/2" TO - ﬂ
INSTALLED AT EACH END REQ'D. ACROSS ALL FRAMING. & S (BOTTOM BRACE TOBE P.T) Y CONTINUOUS 2x6/2x4 g STRONGBACK & 8-10d x 1 i,/
(2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. TO ; SEE TB13/D2 FOR DOUBLE ROW & paly SYP STRONG-BACK 1/2" TO "T" BRACE EACH E%Egﬁé RTINS
JAMB STUDS & FLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING - SEE TB13/SN R NAILS @ BOTTOM OF TRUSS E%ii-gﬁgéf 7, 4
TRUSSES BELOW & 2X4 SPF BLOCKING HELE /{5
FLOOR TRUSS OR JOIST - SEE PLAN = SEE 2ND FLOOR PLAN @ BETWEEN TRUSSES @ 48 R [ &5
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING 2 WINDOW/ GIRDER LOCATIONS 0.C. MAX. SEE DETAIL Be25iaed . £
BELOW JAMBS RIM JOIST, BLOCKING, OR FOR ADDITIONAL STRAPPING y TaHE s
SEE PLAN FOR REQD. COL. TRUSS RIBBONS INFO. PROVIDE 2 x 8 BLOCKING : %;Egg‘; g %%,E
(MATCH 2ND FLOOR COL |F BEAR'NG WALL - SEE PLAN Wi (2) " 12d TOENA'LS EACH NQFESGABiBEOTRUSS TO PLATE w/16d %g%ﬁgg‘“ : .' "— ’c-ugé fg%
COL. NOT SHOWN) AND UNDER WINDOW JAMBS s @4°0.C. Fégg%%@ S
GENERAL NOTES q (2x4 SPF) T4 1 RLTTTITTE it
GENERAL NOTES / SdEgeds
1. SEE SH07/D4 FOR ALT. CONDITION. FLOOR ATTACHMENT SIMPSON HGA10
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 w/(8) 1/4" x 1 1/2"
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 SDS @ 32" 0.C.
HEADER CONN. @ 2ND FLOOR (NO BASE STRAP) R S I : \ss 1
SHW s i - GE04 T" BRACE CONNECTION @ VOLUME CEILING m € 35 B
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 e, SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SEsSe o
FRAME WALL SEE PLAN SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 §§§ 5 % = §
= A o w
83-"2 s
L n 25723 0
CONT. DOUBLE 2x STUD WALL H _% S ?ln s 9
TOP PLATE (SEE (SEE PLAN) 2 ROWS 8d @806, u 83300 53
BM. NOTCH NOTE) S cala s (2) SYP#2 TOP PLATE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 8 =8 24
O BLOCKING \ /™ FLOGR SHEATHING GABLE EEND BRACIN w/ VOLUME CEILING 7/16" MIN. NAILED W/ 8d 28 85 £3
NOTCH BM. 3" FOR INSTALLATION — = SCALE: 3/4"=1-07q @ 22x34 COMMON“S @3"0C.@ O 00
UNDER TOP PL. (NOTE: NOTCH » SCALE 38" =0 grg 1117 EDGE & 6" O.C. FIELD RUN -

CAN ONLY BE PROVIDED FOR
2x10 BEAMS OR LARGER. IF 2x8
BEAMS ARE USED, CUT TOP PL.

FOR BM. INSTALLATION & INSTALL
USP KRPS18 STRAP ON
INSIDE FACE OF EA. TOP PL. &

Y

"

(2) 12d NAILS / f i FULL SHEET FROM
TO BLOCKING J LSTA12 EACH SIDE BOTTOM OF FALSE BEAM
VERIFY DIRECTION SIMPSON @ EACH END OF WALL
OF FLOOR TRUSSES U24 TYP. [l (MTS12 STRAPS IF FLOOR SEE GE05 FOR | LOT 3
(PARALLEL SHOWN) TRUSSES AREPERPENBICULAR) STANDARD i RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
gy GABLE END
2X4 BLOCKING N7 4 RAFTER SIZE FRAMING K 33-35-16-02439-203
AT EA. ROOF = 0-8'SPAN -  2"X6" W/4-12d EACH END LAKE CITY, FL 32024
\_ PANEL JOINT AT  SIMPSON SP2 STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 8.12' SPAN- 2"X8" W/4-12d EACH END
\ \WOOD BEAM 12-15' SPAN - 2"X10" W/ SIMPSON A 34 @ EA. END

ACROSS TOP OF TOP PL.)
2
z
]
\ 48" 0.C. MAX @ EACH STUD (MIN. 5/32"). NAIL w/gd @ An il Nl &
\ (SEE PLAN) ox BRG WALL SEE ] 3" 0.C. EDGES STAGGERED 15-18' SPAN - 2"X12" W/SIMPSON A 34 @ EA. END . , g
1~ (1) LSTA24 = = & 6" 0.C. INTERIOR - EXTEND [_-_ =1 | 8
STRAP EA. SIDE FLEOR PLANV TO ROOF SHEATHING = g
X s S S T KTOPPLATE T0 :
N — SIMPSON SP1 —__| SEE FND. PLAN ENGINEERED TRUSSES ONLY @ GABLE END W/ 16d -
@ EACH STUD FOR FOOTING SPECS. NAILS @ 6" O.C. =
’L\— BUILT - UP OR SINGLE |_FFE | O RUSE O BLK G, BELOW R?\T)ER / L
L L:: . 5 * &
POST COLUMN (SEE SIMPSON MTS16 W/ (4) 106" 1 2X4 STUDS @ 24" 0.C. = s
| PLAN) W/ SINGLE BASE & TOP
= TOENAI RAFT -
LA A ST RINGER MA@ PLATE W/ PLYWOGD
ENGINEERED TRUSSES ONLY SHEATHING COVERING
SEE TB06 FO NAIL PLYWOOD AT VALLEY
RIDGE BOARD W/ 8d AT 3" 0.C. TO VALLEY
- INFORMATION __ STRINGERS
HAN RAFTERS) 2" X 4" BLOCKING FALSE BEAM @ GAB LE EN D
TYP. WOOD BEAM TO WOOD WALL CONN swod INTERIOR SHEAR WALL @ TRUSSES i e T
: : 1 314" =1-0" SIMPSON A 34 @ END WHEN VDGR x
SCALE: 3 = 1-07 @ 2204 SOALE 31~ 1.0 11417 % e
Bl ' 2"X4" VALLEY STRINGERS w/2-12d
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 AT EACH TRUSS cnogsmg
ENG. TRUSSES o
P~ N
2 |y S
. — P . 3 LUl
INOTE: @ ALL EXT. CONDITIONS ATTACH 2x STUDS TO TOP | COMNV. FRAMING & VALLEY FRAMING H — |2 o
PLATE W/ (4) 16d TONAILS (2) ON EA. SIDE TYP. TOE NAIILS | SCALE £ 3747 = 1.0"@ 22x34 i X 5 &
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ (1) SIMPSON H2.5A CONNECTOR | SCALE'E. 3/g" = 1.0" @ 11x17 = = cOYQ) 35 o
|@ EA. STUD TO TOP PLATE W/ 8d 2 1/2" x 0.131 NAILS AZ & o S
BEAM (SEE PLAN) 1% "
A LIMITS OF BEAM W 1%
(3) 2X4 SPF #2
EAS INSTALL WALL SHEATHING ACROSS CONTRACTOR NOTE:
o ASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER (2) 2x4 CONT. TOP PLATE - FASTEN BOTTOM PLY OF GARAGE PORTAL FRAME - FASTEN INSTALLATION FOR GARAGE DOOR 2% WOOD WALL
éw 8 NAILS @ 3" 0.C. FOR LIMITS TOP PLATE TO TOP OF BEAM W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS, BLOCKING, TYPES (AS PER TEST *960507-A) s -
SEE PLANF HCGown (TYP) (STAGGERED) - THEN ATTACH TOP PLY OF TOP SILLS, TOP PLATES, ETC. W/ 8d NAILS — SEE PLAN
CONNECTOR R PLATE TO BOTTOM PLY @3'0cC. MIN. (6) 2x SPF #2 STUDS @
& F T WAL, | T
- _‘_uf;-/;/:;;/::?::f;”,;;:r:1g/;;; e .T:;,:/;,:/r:f::,::,::r/;f,,;;:,::f:f;;;f: EEnsusEEEs LSTA30 STRAP INSTALLED ON piosr ey e
LIRS ' 77 SV FE o THE INSIDE FACE OF THE :
A AN S A e %/ Il s o gy ( - CARAGE * SIM. TO (2) 2x LAMINATIONS
1727 10" J-BOLT W/ 2'X2"X1/8" L LY :;if oS /// 7 /{ S // \ /// 4 }gﬁﬁ i i f SO 500 ,// i /{ 7 //-'/ Lk /{ oA ' e . e SHOWN ON DETAIL WF37/D5 &
WASHER (IF BOLT IS MISSED A 1/2" TO WALL CONNECTION B o e A e e A e A S S et et e & DOWN THE JACK STUD (TYP.) ALTERNATING INSTALLATION
THREAD ROD MAY BE USED, DRILLED BEAM TO H 7.|‘/ 8 % A A /:Fk/ A I, S W2 A Zﬂ// WY Ak OF PLY'S ON EA, SIDE W/
& EPOXIED W/ 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT OR SCALE: 3/4" = 10" 1, b0 (A VA | GRS D | ISP ST b Voo M AN A E T /{ oM = SAME FASTENING PATTER
1/2" WEDGE ANCHOR W/ MIN. 7" i1 iy} R S e A e e e e :ﬁf_; e e A B A M W S > ’E'j‘f Wi ,:/ Egﬂﬁg(?:gﬁ\s%mﬁmm 2x6 #2 SYP PLATE ATTACH avigwsd Tor Codi Compliance
EMBEDMENT) TYPICAL. I\ 47 VM, 12400 ~— ATTACH DOUBLE PLATE | FRAME DOWN FROM . // ] 8d NAILS @ 3" MAX. (ALL ' w/ (2) 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. . | Engi . Sciences
{ /I ikt To e B SPE W DOUBLE 2x4 SYP o BOTTOM OF GARAGE DOORL- SINGLE 24 SYP 42 (IJ1I2N} AT ///’ i et it o niversal Engineefing Scie
N : FiENS : 42 PLATE OVER o HEADER W/ 2x4 SYP #2 S CEFEIT 3
SIMPSON SPH4 @ EACH STUD -\ 12d NAILS @ 8" O.C. — y ﬁ ;’ // pEia ANGLES W/ (8) 84 NAILS GARAGE DOOR D3/ STUDS@16OC. géﬁ%?g;ﬂf%g& O # ////’ i gg%‘g" SHALL COMPLY W/ m GARAGE DOOR »
) fQLJ' 15" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT WITHIN 3|2 117 < FHHIET™— MN. (2 SYP #25STUDS @ DOOR JAMB (UNLESS . e WY~ 2 IF NEEDED, PANEL SPLICE C_\ JAMB BUCK DETAIL (:\ )7 4 .ﬁ,é’ Rre =
DD TR G | % i T L MNATIONS SHOWN ON DETAIL WFSTIEN, DWG, (STAGGERED) KK 27 /| eoces sALLoCUR OVER SAENTS, 7
© ALL SHOWN FRAME WALL SHEATHING » § A WS-S2 & ALTERNATE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL M == L GEKING TN ML o S m o
\ EXTERIOR s § 5 /// // i M PL:I'JS ON EA. SIDE W/ SAME FASTENING PATTERN PR 2 b OF PORTAL HEIGHT. ONE ROW DOUBLE TOP PL. ﬁ
K e s B ARe— il SEE PLAN ; ;'ir 25 OF S' %gbnmune I T GLULAM/LVL BEAM - Ll
: 12d OR EQUIVALENT O AP (VERIFY W/ DOOR SPEC'S.) Pk L R B / SEE PLAN a
e [o] PNEMATIC GUN NAIL g)g M Ry 24" MIN. FOR 2-STORY ' - 24" MIN. FOR 2-STORY [k ' 2x6 #2 SYP SPRING =
/ TYPICAL ALL a8 // au 16" h_f!lN FOR 1-STORY = 16" MIN. FOR 1-STORY ;{: ! // BOARD FASTENED W/ o
=1 SHOWN U.N.O. \P i Z 2 s e S b2 © Q | PP | (2) P.T. 2x4 SILL PL. FASTENED (2) 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. O Z
2 ROWS 12d NAILS @ 8" 0.C g ROVIDE SIMPSON SPH4 TOP & Y S A N e & 5 = ik d // fq TO CONC. CURB W/ (1) 5"¢ l— —_
@8"0.C. \ / [z BOTTOM OF EACH STUD @ CORNER AN D3 52 % R ///{ g TITENS EEDGE BOLT (7" EMBED.) FRAME DOWN FROM <§(
] Wl |S ; W1 2°x2'¥s" PLATE WASHER / GARAGE DOO
=1 (2)12d NAILS @ O T N__1/2"X 10" J-BOLT W/ 2"X2"X1/8" WASHER D 5 (] //’/ /b (2) #5 CONT. REBAR TOP & EI8% e (e RS REQD.  SEEFFOT &) o
)\g 6" 0.C. (IF BOLT IS MISSED A 1/2" THREAD ROD 53 § o W BOEFOM - PROVIDE STD. 90° 8 ; Q ki 4 A1 THIS DWG. ! = L
i MAY BE USED, DRILLED & EPOXIED W/ 7 HOOKS @ CORNERS FOR : : o e e
1/2"X 10" J-BOLT W/ 2'X2"X1/8" WASHER —| 12d NAILS @ 8" O.C. - MIN. EMBEDMENT OR 1/2" WEDGE J O i 1 ALL BARS A 0 (2) STHD14 STRAP TIE HOLDOWN A 2x6 #2 SYP PLATE ~ S oc
: . ‘ - EMBEDDED INTO CONC. pe 3 =
MAY BE USED, DRILLED & EPOXIED W/ : = — - — - G . i o . ol SINKER NAILLS (TYP. EA. SIDE OF w/ (2) 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. a O =i 5
7" MIN. EMBEDMENT OR 1/2" WEDGE L et g 4 < 4 SEEE B s |0 . . GARAGE DOOR) Q O TE
ANCHOR W/ MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT) INTERIOR OF BLD. . . et} 4 8 by é i ¢ L R PP ‘ = oF L
TYPICAL. ° ‘ ‘ g — - - g0 gl 2 5 2 \ GAHAGE DOOH
: ” . N da 9 2 SEE FDN. PLAN FOR PAD
REQUREMENTS @ GARAGE CC \HEAD BUCK DETAIL SHEET
WALL TO WALL @ END OF SHEAR WALL EXTERIOR FRAME CORNER e NO:
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"@ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'0"@ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'_0"@ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 1r__0»@ 11x17 PFO.I GARAGE DOOR PORTAL FRAME
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17

A AR Ot

B




3-2x STUDS COLUMN (FASTEN

PLIES PER WF37/SN - FOR 1ST

FLOOR ATTACH COL. TO CONC. CON“E%’;%FS‘
SLAB W/ USP HTT45 W/ (26) 16d x N

215" NAILS AND 3" A.B.

- 3-2x STUDS
ATTACHED w/ 2-12d
NAILS @ 6" O.C.

CONNECTOR
NOTES

;nz!l

ATTACH 1-2xTO
COLUMN w/ 2-12d
NAILS @ 16" O.C.

STANDARD CORNER A-A
(TO BE USED FOR 1ST FLOOR
OR 2ND FLOOR CORNER

17 OPTIONAL CORNER FRAMING

Y

Sl A
CONNECTOR NOTES . //

L]

3

> <

CALIFORNIA CORNER A-A
(TO BE USED FOR 2ND FLOOR ONLY)

|_— BLOCKING,

MSTC40 - FASTEN WITH

2x STUDS,

12d NAILS @ 6".C.-
@ EDGE (TYP.

AIT

SEE PLAN

SEE FB12/D3

28-16d SINKERS

ONLY WHERE FLOOR
TRUSSES ARE 20" TO 26"
DEEP INSTALL USP
MSTC66 - FASTEN WITH

| — FLOOR TRUSS, SEE

SEE PLAN ¢

FRAMING PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO

48-16d SINKERS

— EXTERIOR SHEATHING

N~

TYP. CORNER FRAMING

N 2x STUDS,

SEE PLAN ¢

FULL SHEET OF PLYWOOD REQ'D

FINISH w/ }3" GAP
BETWEEN ALL PANELS -
ATTACH PER TB13/SN

P~

~—SYSTH 4

7

SEE PLAN

FBO6

SCALE: 3/4"= 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" =1-0"@ 11x17

PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING
FULL SHEET AS REQUIRED @
THIS AREA, MIN 16" LAP SPLICE
TOP AND BOTTOM. SEE TB13/D2
FOR ATTACHMENT INFO

12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. TO CONT.
RIBBON AT FLOOR LINE

2 x 4 CONT. RIBBON T & B w/ (4)
- 16d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS.
(BOTTOM BRACE TO BE P.T.)

SEE TB13/D2 FOR DOUBLE ROW
NAILS @ BOTTOM OF TRUSS

SEE 2ND FLOOR PLAN @
WINDOWY/ GIRDER LOCATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL STRAPPING
INFO. PROVIDE 2 x 8 BLOCKING
W/ (2) - 12d TOENAILS EACH
AND UNDER WINDOW JAMBS
AND GIRDER TRUSS.

"\ FLOOR ATTACHMENT

@

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 2234
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17

SIMPSON LSTA30
STRAP (MAX 10°
ANGLE) w/ 22-10d NAILS
STRAP TO BE BENT
OVER TOP PLATE 3"
MIN. THEN DOWN THE
FACE OF THE

SIMPSON SP4 w/ 6-1( :
NAILS @ 24" 0.C. - 0dx1%2

JAMB/STUD/HEADER
INSTALLED ON 2.2 HEADER, SEE= pLan
EXTERIOR FACE FOR SIZE AND LOGory,
EXTERIOR WALL ?ggﬁﬁéﬁg—%ﬁfﬂﬁsn, FOR
SHEATHING FROM AMATION

TOP OF WALL TO

BOTTOM OF RIBBON
ATTACH PER TB13/SN SILL ATTACHMENI\T s
@ EACH SIDE OF DETAILHD/SN :

WINDOW LOCATIONS

SIMPSON LSTA30
FROM WALL TO
BOTTOM OF
BEAM/G.T. STRAP
(MAX 10° ANGLE) w/
22-10d NAILS STRAP
TO BE BENT UNDER
BEAM 3" MIN. THEN
UP THE FACE OF THE
JAMB/STUD/HEADER

SEPARATE SHEATHING
UNDER WINDOW

PLYWOOD FLOOFyginG

=

=\
=—

-_. =T =

FLOOR TRlzyss

FLOOR GIRDER Ol
BEAM, SEE PLAN k| roR

HEADER CONN. @ BEAM

SCALE:N.T.S.

SHO05

UPLIFT CAPACITY = 3280 lbs I

GIRDER TRUSS, SEE
PLAN FOR CONNECTION
TO BUILT UP COLUMN

2-2x SPF TOP
PLATE U.N.O.
ON PLAN

SEE PLAN FOR BUILT
UP STUD COLUMN ,
MIN OF 3-2x SPF#2
STUDS UNDER GIRDER
FASTENED TOGETHER
PER WF37/SN

2x BASE PLATE w/
2-12d NAIL @ 12" O.C.

FLOORING
SHEATHING,
SEE TB13/SN

SIMPSON (2) LSTA30 STRAP
(MAX 10° ANGLE) w/ 22-10d
NAILS STRAP TO BE BENT

OVER BEAM 3" MIN. THEN UP
THE FACE OF THE
BEAM/COLUMN CENTERED

COLUMN CONN. @ BEAM

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17

FLOOR TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER OR
BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR
MORE INFORMATION

SGO1

SIMPSON SP2 @ EA. STUD
w/ 6- 10d TO STUD & TO TOP
PLATE MIN. SEE PLAN/BRG

== ===

WALL SCHEDULE/SN

SIMPSON LSTA30 w/ 22- 10d
NAILS

@ SIMPSON CS16 W/ (22)- 10D
X 2 J5" OR (26) 8D NAILS
EXTEND MIN. 14" UNTO
STUDS ABOVE & BELOW

(©) SIMPSON SP1 wi (6)- 10d TO
STUD & (4)- 10d TO BASE
PLATE U.N.O. ON FLOOR

i PLAN/BRG WALL SCHEDULE

SEE BRG WALL SCHEDULE
FOR A.B. REQUIREMENTS

(®) SIMPSON SP4 EACH STD @
JAMB CONDITION

(©) SIMPSON HTT5 w/ (26) 10d

-
q NAILS & (1) %" ANCHOR

H BOLT w/ 8" EMBED (SEE
WF09/D3 FOR MORE INFO)

® siMPSON SP4 w/ (6) 10x x 1
%" @ 24" O.C.
ATTACHED PER NAILING

|EXTEND TO FLOOR LEVEL

1

kﬁr

2-SORY INT. BEAR & EXT. WALL

SCALE4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALEB"=1-0"@ 11x17

| SCHEDULE SHEATHING SHOULD

ROOF/WALL SHEATHING, SEE
TB13/SN FOR ATTACHMENT

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR
NAILING SHEATHING
ATTACHMENT

GIRDER TO WALL CONNECTION:

\ 1. 2x STUDS w/ SIMPSON H2.5

2x WALL ATTACHED TO —|

3f/ 2. COLUMNS TO GIRDER w/ 8-

¥,"x3" SDS SCREWS
3. 2x4 TOP RIBBON w/ 4-16d

FLOOR TRUSS w/ 2-ROWS NAILS
OF 12d@12"0.C. a
MULTI-PLY
GIRDER, SEE _\
PLAN [N =
g WIVIML |
\7 FLOOR TRUSS,
SEE LAYOUT

BRG. WALL OVER FLOOR SYSTEM

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17

(2) - 2x HEADER SEE FLOOR
PLAN FOR MIN HEADER
AND ADDITIONAL INFO SEE
PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL

SIMPSON LSTA36 STRAPS
ATTACHED TO FLOOR
TRUSS/BLOCK/RIBBONS, AS
REQ'D PER NOTES BELOW

CACANTILEVERED FLOOR
TFrRUSS 12" MAX

FRAMING INFO

AT WINDOW LOCATIONS
FRAME IN SILL FOLLOWING 2x CONT. RIBBONS w 4-16d
HD/SN NAILS OR 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING

w 2-16d TOENAILS EA. SIDE EA.
SEE PLAN FOR G.T. END TOP AND BOT. TYP.
COLUMN AND CONNECTION

INFORMATION

2x STUDS PER BRG WALL
SCHEDULE. STUDS TO LINE
UP TOP & BOTTOM

PLYWOOD FLOORING SEE
PLAN FOR ATTACHMENT
INFO

@ 2x BASE w/ (2) 12d NAILS @
12" 0.C.

NO CONNECTION FOR
STUDS wiin 2nd FLOOR
HEADER

MATCH STUDS UNDER 2nd
FLOOR HEADER

@ SOLID BLOCKING / FLOOR
! TRUSS UNDER STUD PACK

|

GIRDER TRUSS SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
FOR MIN STUDS EACH SIDE

(2) 2x TOP PLATE SEE PLAN
FOR MORE INFORMATION

2x P.T. BASE PLATE

Z

-~ C{cONNECTION FROM FLOOR
TFTRUSS TO 1ST FLOOR WALL
BEBELOW PER PLAN

ALT. CANT. CONLCDITION

GABLE END FLOOR
TRUSS SEE WS06/D4 FOR
CONNECTION INFO.

(2) 12d TOENAILS
2x4 TO TRUSS TOP

1. APPLY SUB FLOOR
ADHESIVE TO 2x4
CONTACT SURFACE

T ¥

FB12 BLOCKI

/ > (@ 2x4 #2 BLOCKING

——-(E) 2x4 SIDE BRACE AT 48"
0O.C. BETWEEN JOISTS w/
(3) 12d EA. END TO HORIZ.
BLOCKING

NG w/BOTTOM CHORD

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"= 10" @ 11x17

CEILING BOARD J

-
a

PRE ENG. _ SEE ENERGY
WOOD CALCS FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OR TILE
TRUSSES ROOF VERIFY w/ ELEVATIONS
ROOFING FELT
::.-

IS,

TRUSS ANCHOR SEE PLAN

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE RSH
SCHEDULE ON FRAMING SHEET

CONNECT ALL 2x STUDS TO TOP:

PLATE w/ (4) 16d TOENAILS
1/2" DRYWALL

'NOTE: 24" MAX SILL
HEIGHT ON ALL BEDROOM
WINDOWS

SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR

PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

(2) 2x SILL

1/2" DRYWALL
SEE ENERGY CALCS FOR

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS

WOOD BASE
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD

NAILED & GLUED w/ 8;\ .

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
2x SUB FASCIA

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

—
<]
f/

-
uu"

—
e yettoat
i

——

N

REFER TO SF01/D2 FOR
STRUCTURAL SOFFIT INFO.

(2) 2x #2 SYP HEADER SEE
PLAN FOR MORE INFO

TWO LAYER OF APPROVED
WEATHER RESISTANCE
SHEATHING PAPER

CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE
FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM
C-926-98A U.N.O. ON ARCH.

PLANS

COMMON OR 6d
ANNULAR OR SPIRAL

THREAD. 6" O.C. EDGES —

12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE

2x STUDS (SEE 2nd FLR PLAN

FOR MORE INFO) SEE TB13/SN
; FOR NAILING INFO FOR WALL

Z SHEATHING

CEILING BOARD/

1/2" DRYWALL

SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR

PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

[NOTE: 44" MAX S_ILL HGT. ON‘

' ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS.

(2) - 2x SILL N
SEE ENERGY CALCS FOR
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS

WOOD BASE

CONC. SLAB SEE
FOUNDATION
PLAN

EE

SEE PLAN FOR
FOUNDATION

2 STORY FRAME WALL SECTION

2x BASE PLATE w/ (2)
12d NAILS @ 12" O.C.

SEE DETAIL WS06/D4

_—OPTION:
= MAXIMUM OF (3) - 2x PLATES MAY BE

ADDED BELOW THE HEADER w/ EACH PLY
ATTACHED w/ (2) ROWS OF 16d NAILS AT
8" 0.C.

CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE

FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM

C-926-98A U.N.O. ON ARCH.

PLANS

2x STUDS (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR

MORE INFO). SEE TB13/SN FOR

= NAILING INFO FOR WALL

SHEATHING

P.T. 2x #2 SYP BASE PLATE w/ 1/2" x
10" A.B. OR 5/8" x 10" TITEN HD w/ 2"
WASHER @ 32" O.C. MIN. 6" FROM

END T/SLAB

WEEP SCREED MIN. 0.019
26G GALV. OR EQUAL. MIN.
VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3.5" LOCATED
BELOW WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER
(TYVEK) SHALL LAP THE
ATTACHED FLANGE. EXT.
LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE FLANGE OF
WEEP SCREED

GRADE

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0" @ 11x17

FOR SHEATHING AND FASTENER$.

2x STUD WALLS [ STAIR NOTES:
2ND FLR CONTINUOUS — _ EXTERIGRIROOF - A
BOTTOM PLATE e 2x STUDS w/ SHEATHING, :
M SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN TB13/SN FOR WALL SHEATHING — 2x BLOCKING FASTEN TO e Stairway constiiyction and handrail to conform to the FBC Residential section R311.7
. _$ B/ 2ND FLR WALL FOR ATTACHMENT 25TUDS SEE HD/SN AND PLAN BEAM BELOW w/1-12d NAIL @ e  Riser height:
; ¢4 BLOCKING BETWEEN F( MORE INFORMATION w/ A\ 6"0.C. MAX . ;he ?3*‘":#_’" ™ riser height shall be 7 3/4". The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch.
TRUSSES & STUDS w/2-12d S(F;%%N SP1AND SP2 TOP & — CANT. FLOOR TRUSS w/ . T;ea depth:
TOENAILS EACH END. B SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN . @ miNimum 405 depth shall be 10", The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch.
4 i 2x CONT. w/2-12d ¢  Handrails: ’ 34" PLYWOOD OR OSB FLOOR SHEATHING
20ONTINUOUS BASE PLATE X - Wi2- ! o d
A lCOMMOF;{ ;?}CS;; wiTS12 OR LSTA12 OR NAILS @ EA. TRUSS U i o Hani:iallls shall;" be provided on at least one side of each continuous run of treads or flight with four or more risers. Handrail height, measured vertically from the :\I;E‘-AECNHGEIRESRFE‘TDC‘ER?JZS f
3) 2x #2 SYP w/(2) ROWS OF 2x #2 SYP BOT. W12 @ 16" O.C. TO FLOOR — BLOCKING sloped plane ad,gjsining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall be not less than 34" and not more than 38". Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a
(3) wi(2) . space of not les: ,, . =7  2xBOTTOM CHORD
STAGGERED 16D COMMON PLATE TISS OR RIBBONS BELOW, 2x4 CONT. RIBBON w/4-16 SEE TBO6/D2 il 3ss than 1 1/2" between the wall and the handrails. INSTALL 2x BLOCK BLOCKING BETWEEN
WIRE NAILS(ONE INTO EA SIWS06/D3 FOR ADDITIONAL NAILS EA. TRUSS s + Grip-size: EA. SIDE @ CENTER e e N G ER
' /] T/1ST FLR WALL INRMATION \ e Handrails with 3, 5 ¢ircular cross section shall have an outside diameter of at least 1 1/2" and not greater than 2" or provide equivalent graspability in compliance with SR AMBER S— s -
: g p q pliance wit TRINGER
OUTSIDE FACE) - 2x BLOCKING wi2-12d NAILS NAK FBCR Section F, R311.7.8.3 omp GORINECTION Hos —
NOTES: EACH END TOTRUSS PO s Guards: B PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS -
1) ADJUST NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM (2) 2x #2 SYP COMMON JACK TRUSS W/ —| S S TRUSS TO BEAM " B gua“,’s ghau" ?;Je located along open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30" and shall be not less than 36" ESEL%IGHTLY AS REQD.
OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE COL. CONTINUOUS Tor |+ siMPsON Hus26 To CONT. L - (S?)KING Al CONNECTION, SEE PLAN Aguired gua ‘Irds shall not have openings from the walking surface to the required guard height which allow passage of a sphere 4" in diameter. I FRAMING
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE TO LEAST o PLATE LEDGER BELOW L o4 SEE" o E O@R = ggouafdfalls and Iy handrails shall have a uniformly distributed live load of 200 psf.) (guardrail in fill components (pickets) shall have a uniformly distributed live load of 2x BLOCKING @ EA.
N ; e 2x BEAM, SEE PLAN ) psf). STRINGER CONNECTION
LAST PLY. s —— 2x STUD WALLS SHEATHIN BRa —— *  Winders: STANDARD (3) 2x12 STRINGERS
3) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ¢ Winder treads s; gshall have a minimum tread depth of 6" at the narrow end and shall have a minimum tread depth of 10" at the intersections with the walkline (12" from W/ SIMPSON A35 CLIP @ STAIR
ADDITIONAL INFO. LiFeEEER the narrower sid;gey. HEAD (USE (2) SIMPSON A35
WALL SPLICE DETAILS | Mmzeserscon Leoaen rLenEeToR “c03) CANTILEVER FLOOR : SRS ColTR NG
/3-Y3"x4 J5" SDS SCREW. DT
WF03 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 E:CH%VXER}'?ICALSOSF\C': AT EASC% SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 TYP. HEAD OF STAIR
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 L OOR TRU AX 24" 0.0 VDD FRAME WALL SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 MIN.(1) 2X STUD @ TOP OF SIDE FRAMING SECTION
TRUSS, M C. STRINGER (TYP.) TNy SEEPLANFOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING FRAMIN .
SPACING (IF DOUBLE 2x6 NOTCH STINGERS DEPTH OF LANDING ]/ OVER LANDING ATTACHED
_ LEDGER IS REQUIRED, USE /3" 2x WALL STUDS PER STUD WALL IF WALL SHEATHING IS NOT FOR BEARING ON QTANDARD {2) 212 (1) 2X12 #2 SYP SIDE STRINGER 2“-  PER GENERAL FLOOR
" STRINGERS W/ SIMPSON RSN [\ ] TREAD W/ BULLNOSE SEE
] x6" SDS WOOD SCREWS) CHART ON PLAN w/ STRUCTURAL TO THE BOTTOM OF GIRDER | 2x8 LEDGER #2 (2) 2x12 HDR. A34 CLIP @ LANDING  EA SIDE OF STAR (P.T. IF CMU | | - . j CONSTRUCTION NOTES PE bl il
TRUSS CONNECTOR, SEE PLAN EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM TOP INSTALL SIMPSON LSTA24 | SYPw/(3) 16d S b (USE (2) SmPSON A3 VALL) - FASTEN TOEA. STUD W/ - - \ o —
OF WALL CONTINUOUS TO THE STRAP FROM STUDS TO NAILS TO STUD ST SLEE EA END FOR (8) 16¢ NAILS (MIN. (3) STUDS) OR 9% ||~ SEE PLAN FOR MASONRY W RISER 7 i
COLUMN SEE PLAN RAILINE ARER (T BOTTOM OF BEAM/GIRDER GIRDER BELOW @ 32" O.C. : CENTER STRINGER) TO CMU W/ (2) 14"X335" WALL OR WOOD WALL ¥4 =7~ MIN. TREAD DEPTH 10°
i (TYP) TITENSITAPCONS @ 16" 0.C. MAX. — b8 | (TYP)
Sl LEDGER CONNETION ATTACH PER TB13/SN OR PROVIDE 2x8 #2 SYP JOISTS St E STANDARD (3) 2x12#2 —
STRUCTURAL LDO7 SIMPSON SP1/SP2 CONNECTORS SEE LD02/D3 FOR @ LANDING @ 16" 17— INSTALL 2x BLOCK EA. 25 1 Sl SYP STRINGER - SEE —
SHEATHING SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 TOP & BOTTOM MORE INFO 0.C. w/ SIMPSON F SIDE @ CENTER (1) 2X12 #2 SYP MID-STRINGER UP oo I B BRI Stalt
ATTACHED PER L SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 A35 CLIP OR LUS26 (2) 2x1245 HpR. wy ——— STRINGER CONNECTION ~ TO 3-11"WIDE STAIR (USE (2) 2x12 L, |f REE FRAMING INFO ) P.T. THRUST
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ABBREVIATIONS

AIR COOLING UNIT
ADJACENT

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALUMINUM
BLOCK
BOTTOM
BEARING
CONTROL JOINT
CEILING
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS
CARPET

DIAMETER
DOWN

DRAWING

EACH
ELECTRIC

EQUAL
FINISH FLOOR
FOOTING
HOSE BIB
HEADER
HEIGHT
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
NOT TO SCALE
OPENING
SIMILAR
TYPICAL
VAULT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

COVER SHEET

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SLAB PENETRATION PLAN
FLOOR PLANS

SECTIONS & DETAILS
INTERIOR DETAILS

ROOF PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLANS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

area tbulation 'a’

area tabulation 'b’

GARAGE 403 SF
FRONT PORCH 38 SF
REAR PATIO 104 SF
FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,776 SF
TOTAL LIVING 1,776 SF

GARAGE 403 SF
FRONT PORCH 117 -SF
REAR PATIO 104 SF
FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,776 SF
TOTAL LIVING 1,776 SF

REVISIONS

Radford

39'-1776 - RH

Florida Region (Frame)

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCE CURRENTLY IN USE
WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

PRODUCT: NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
RESIDENTIAL R-3
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:
UNPROTECTED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE VB
EMERGENCY ESCAPE:

EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF
5.7 SQUARE FEET

APPLICABLE CODES:
FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
FLORIDA STATE SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS.

2020 Florida Building Code, Residential, 7th Edition
2017 National Electrical Code, NFPA 70

Y
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Century Communities expressly
common  law
copyright in these plans. Plans

reserves  its

are  not
reproduced,
any manner

to

or changed, in
whatsoever, nor
are they to be assigned to a

be  copied,

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION
01 03.04.202| Added Elevations A1 & B1
02 06.14.21

Added outlet to BR2, Relocate & noted outlets to meet 6' max from wall break & 12" max between outlet Spipacing at habitable rooms (E1.1)

Florida Building Code - Residential, 7th Edition (2020)
1. Provide temporary toilet facilities on site (Plu mbing Sec 311.1).
2. Provide professional termite treatment of soil per R318.
3. Meet 2017 N.E.C. on all electrical work.
4. Provide passed compaction test to 95% density per R403.
5. Garage door(s) & windows to meet required wind load Sec R301.2.1.
6. All stairs, hand/guard rails to meet Sec R312.
7. Meet emergency egress requirements for bedrooms per R310. [ i
8. Meet tempered glass requirements of Sec R308.4 ¢ Ee}”ewed 4 _Code_Cornpl}ance
9. Roof shingles must meet Section 905. iveisal Enginearing Sciences

10. Install smoke detectors in & outside sleeping rooms & at each level
ool B2 7

per Sec R314 & NFPA 72. Install carbon monoxide alarms per R315.
EXAMINER - LICENSE NO.

11. Install 4" high house address number of SFR, identification shall be
legible & placed in a position that is visible from the street R319.
12. Meet all 2020 Florida Building Code Requirements.

TR

third  party  without  written
permission and consent of
Century Communities.
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